DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A OIL, FILLER

...................... TYPES .. ovieteeienenennn,
PART 7 4 5 5 8 7
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... a o 3 b 4 4
1 4 6 5 [ 7 7
8 5 1 4 0 0 7
4.5001 - TUBE. OIL FILLER
5154542  TUBEZ2,3.4-53 ........0ooueimennnnn ... 1
8B 5121061 TUBE,Z,3,853 ..., 1 : 1
65126688 # TUBEASSY.2,3,4-53 ...................... 1
5132637  TUBEASSY.4B3 ..., 1
5123362  ELBOW (TO FLYWHEEL HOUSING) ........... 1{1
186629 BOLT, 5/16°-18X17 {(12.9001) .............. 2
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2* (12.9001) ............ 2
179857 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" (12.9001) ............ 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.8200) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200) .............. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) .. ........... 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2* (12.9200) .............. 4
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5128208.
4.5004 - BRACKET, OIL FILLER TUBE CLAMP
5132690  BRACKET,CLAMPA53 ..................... 1
5127932  CLAMP .........0.c.comiimmmiinii, 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8” (12.9001} . ... ... ....... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4° (12.9001) .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 2
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) .........ovovrvnon.. 1
4.5005 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILLER TUBE
6121062 BODY,2,3,4-53 . ........ooouiiii, 1
5128208  ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES HOOK AND
CHAIN IN 4.5030 AND STRAINER IN
BAB020) ... e 1
5150829  PLUG, 7/8" CUP {(4.8001) .................. 2
179828 BOLT, 6/16°-18X2 1/2" (12.8001) ........... 2
179857 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8* (12.9001) ............ 1
122408 BOLT, 1/27-13X17{(12.8001) ................ 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............. 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2” (12.8200) .............. 4
45010 - CAP, OIL FILLER
5108474  CAPASSY.{TWIST) ..........ovvvennonn. .. 1
88 5120098  CAP ASSY..2,3,4-53 (EXPANSION, 1.75"
DIAY vt 1 1
5117362  CAP,3,6V53 ......................... 1
5145233  CAP ASSY.2,3,4-53 (SNAP) (4.5001) ......... 1 1
6107106  CAP ASSY. (EXPANSION, 1.50° DIA) ......... 111 1
5108474 = CAP ASSY.BVE3 (TWIST) .................. 2
5140269 @ CAP ASSY..3-56,6V53 ... ................. 1] 1
* FiG. 9D OF 1.0000.
@ INCLUDES 5198208 CHAIN AND
5198207 CLIP IN 4.5030.
= QUANTITY (1) FOR MODEL 5083-5399
ON EARLY ENGINES.
NOV., 1983 PAGE 1 OF 4.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



6 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.5000A OIL, FILLER

...................... TYPES ... .........cciuiinn..
PART 7 4 ] 5 6 7
..FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 0 3 b 4 4
1 4 5 5 8 7 7
8 6 1 4 o o 7
45020 - STRAINER, OIL FILLER TUBE

88 51210568 STRAINER,2,3,4-63 ........................ 1 1

5121412 STRAINER ....... .. ... ... ... ....c.iuv.. 111 1|1

5160147 STRAINER ........ .. ... .. ... ... c.cveiiinnn 1

4.5030 - CHAIN, OIL FILLER CAP

5113826 CHAIN(5.3125} ...................oolu.s, 1 1 11

5198208 CHAIN3-B3,BVB3 ......................... 111

5198207 L 212

51468248 HOOK, FILLERCAP ..................c...... 2 2 212

4.5060 - GASKET, OIL FILLER TUBE

#* 5104506 GASKET,2,34-63(1.6040) .................. 1

6168176 GASKET,4-63(4.5007) ..................... 1

5116391 GASKET. 3,453 .......................... 1

# FIG. 6A OF 1.0000.
NOV., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 4.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A OLL, FILLER

...................... TYPES .o,
PART 8 9 9 1 1 1 1
..FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 2 7111|3121 ]a]a
9 9 ol2|1]7|1]1]|2)e]e
1 5 7 3 8 2 1
4.56001 - TUBE, OiL FILLER
88 5121061 TUBE.2,3.8-53 ..o\ttt 1 1 1
6137391 TUBEBB3 ..o, 1
6146206 |+ TUBEASSY., BVE3 ...........c..ovuee.... 1
6146907  TUBE BVE3 ............oovoieiiiaininnnns 1
5106089  TUBEASSY., 3,453 .........o.cccvvnenn.. 1
8920837  TUBEASSY.3-53 ..........c.cccoueuenin.. 1
6166442  FLANGE, PIPE (4.1510) ... .....oocveuinnnn.. 1
186622 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2
8921932  BOLT, 3/8~-16X1.25" (12.900%) ............. 2
5101377  BOLT, 3/8~16X1" W/SEAL PATCH
(B.2020} o\t 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 2 2
+ OBSOLETE.
4.5004 - BRACKET, OIL FILLER TUBE CLAMP
5145204 + BRACKET, CLIP,6VE3 {90 DEG) .............. 1
6137329  BRACKET, CLIP, 6V53 (80 DEG.)
(7A008) .. o 1
5147860  BRACKET, CLIP, 6V53 (S0 DEG) ............. 1
5176400  BRACKET {4.8010) ...........ocovovuunnnon. 1
5174656  CLAMP (8.3842) ..........ocoiiiieinnnns 1] 9
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.9001) ............ 1{1
186629 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1" (12.9001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190} ................. 1] 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 1] 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 1
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120) . ........oooveenn.. 1] 1
102635 NUT, 3/816 (129120} ... ooovennnnnn. 1
+ OBSOLETE.
45005 - ADAPTOR, OIL FILLER TUBE
5121062  BODY,2,3453 ...........cccovuiiinnn... 1
5121057  BODY.3-53(4.8050) ....................... 1
5150829  PLUG, 7/8" CUP (4.8001) ......ovvvvvnn, 2
179828 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2” (12.9001) ........... 2 2
_ 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 2
45010 - CAP, OIL FILLER
5117362  CAP.383.6V53 .................c.0voiv... 1 111 1
5108474  CAP ASSY.(TWIST) .................... . 1 1 1
88 5120098  CAP ASSY.2,3,4-53 (EXPANSION, 1.75
DIAY e 1111 1 11
5107106  CAP ASSY. (EXPANSION, 1.60° DIA) .. ....... 1 111
8922944  CAP ............ ... ... . 1
* FIG. 9D OF 1.0000.
4.6020 - STRAINER, OIL FILLER TUBE
8B 5121068  STRAINER,2,3.453 ........................ IERE 1
5150147  STRAINER2,3.453 ........................ 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 3 OF 4.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.5000A Ol FILLER

...................... TYPES . .. ... e,
PART 8 9 9 1 1 1
RGO . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... -] 2 7i1l1111111112311411
9 9 o|j2|1]7]11}{1}j2]|8616
1 B 7 3 8 2 1
4.5030 - CHAIN, OIL FILLER CAP
51138256 CHAIN ... . 111111 v]r]1]1 111
5146248 HOOK, FILLERCAP . ...... ... ... ... ... ... 2121212321221 2)1])2f1]1
4.5050 - GASKET, OIL FILLER TUBE
# 5116391 GASKET(1.6060) ......................... 1
5120540 GASKET (4.5007) ........ ... ... ... ... ..... 111
5124798 GASKET (4.4182) ....................c.... 1

# FIG. 5A OF 1.0000.

SEPT., 1984 PAGE 4 OF 4.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CQORPORATION




DETROIT DI1ESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES ... .ot
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o|1j]211]|3|1]|3i1]4]1]6]1
7|1]6|3|1]|]3|8|4|1]14]|415
4 0 7 0 8 8
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
6A 5121080 * DIPSTICK {(X-13 1/4", ¥-15/16", Z-11
1 N T R R L L e 1
6A 6121219 & @ DTBSPCK (X-10 1/2*, ¥-5/8", Z-9
1/B%) o i 1
6A 5123938 * DIPSTICK (X-13 1/4", Y-1", Z-11 7/32") ....... 1
6A 5186633 DIPSTICK (X-17 3/8"} (UNMARKED) .......... 111
6A 5109564 -+ DIPSTICK {X-19", ¥-1.09", Z-1652"} .. ........ 1
6A 5171148 DIPSTICK (X-19 7/8",¥-1 1/16", Z-18") ....... 1
6A 6143409 -+ DIPSTICK{X-13 1/4",Y-7/B", Z9")........... 1
BA 6125661 4 & DIPSTICK {X-10.60", ¥-.62",2.8.12")........ 1 1
6A 5109262 = + DIPSTICK {X-10*, Y-62"*,Z9") ............ 1
6A 5126946 & DIPSTICK (X-7.30", Y-46“, 7-4.90") .......... 1
6A 51262356 & DIPSTICK (X-15.62", Y-.62", Z-13.607} ........ 1
* NQOT SERVICED, USE 892 1990.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988.
& NOT SERVICED, USE 8921989.
# THRU 2D-13699 IN TYPE 141,
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13700 IN TYPE
141.
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
141.
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 5121062 =?GUIDE(1 1/8"L) ........... .. ccouinn 1113 111 1
5151430 GUIDE(1 1/2" L) . .. ... i 1
442324 3£ * CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} ..... ... ... .. ... .. 0uuuienss 1111111
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13700 IN TYPE
141.
? EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-9757.
# THRU 2D-13699 IN TYPE 141.
* THRU 4D-9756
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
65121061 @ ADAPTOR (8.50" DEV. L} {5109621} ... ...... 111 1
5126583 + # ADAPTOR(B42"L)..................... 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE

1 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

3

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ...

6A
6A
6A
6A
6A

4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

5109621 =ADAPTOR(B.32°L}......... ... ... ......
5126946 4+ ADAPTOR(356" L) ................ 0 0t

5126666
5123372
5125119
5121140
5126229
5123919
444002

137426

188947
189060

137400 3 NUT, 7/16 INV, FL. TUBE (12.9460)
137401 = NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ........... 111

4.6040 -

5123946
5170860

ENGINES
4.86000A DIPSTICK

1 1 1
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ol112}1113
7{1|sf3|1

4 0

{CONT'D)

ADAPTOR (6.00° L) .. .....ovenaennn..
ADAPTOR (18.00" DEV. L) ......vvunrennn.. 1]
ADAPTOR (15.00" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR {7.00" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR (13.00* DEV. L)
ADAPTOR {15.68" DEV. L)}
CONNECTOR, 3/8° PIPE ................... 1
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480) ... ...vvinreneennnannn. 1
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 1/4” PIPE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ... . .......oieiinnnnnnnnn. 1|1
BUSHING, 3/4”X1/4" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1

# THRU 2D-13699 IN TYPE 141.

= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13700.

+ OBSOLETE.

* THRU 4D-9766.

@ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.
CLIP, DIPSTICK

CLIP,3-63 . .. .. .. . . ... . i ]
CLIP,3,4-63 {(1/2" TUBE)

JAN., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A  DIPSTICK

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . ... . i,
PART 1 1 1 1 1
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|1]16|1]|8}]1 sg|1]8
ole|e|e|t1]8 7|8]9
1 8 2 8
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
6A 51268234 * DIPSTICK (X-16.72", Y-62", Z-16.16") ........
6A 6127967 * DIPSTICK (X-24.51", Y-1.10%, Z-22") .......... 1
BA 61277168 * DIPSTICK (X-18.50°, Y-80", 2.17.02"} ......., 1
BA 61277156 * DIPSTICK (X-12.60", Y-980”, Z-10.62%} ........ 1
6A 6127710 * DIPSTICK (X-12.60", ¥-1.156", Z-10.12") ....... 1
GA 5127711 * DIPSTICK (X-12.50", Y-98*, Z-10.65%) ........ 1
6A 5127709 * DIPSTICK (X-13.256", ¥-1.48", Z-11.02") .......
6A 5128565 @ * DIPSTICK (X-15.62") (UNMARKED) ..........
6A 5109289 + DIPSTICK {X-16") (UNMARKED) ..............
8A 5127712 * DIPSTICK {X-19.50", Y-60", 2-17.30") ........ 1
6A 6127713 * DIPSTICK {X-17.75", Y-1.15", 2.16.30") ....... 1
6A 6127714 DIPSTICK (X-12.50", Y-.90", Z-10.22*) . ....... 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 89219889,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988,
@ THRU 4D-9756.
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 5121062 ?GUIDE(11/8"L)..... ... ... .. .o ..
5151430 GUIDE(1 1/27 L) ....... e, 1
442324 @ CONNECTOR.2,3.4-53, 7/16" INV. FL.
TUBE{129460) ....................... 1113111 111141
? EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-9757.
@ THRU 4D-97586.
4.6030 - ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK
B6125563 + ADAPTOR(842" L)} ............... ... ..... 11111 1
6A 6126229 ADAPTOR ASSY. (13.00" DEV. L) ............
6A 5127886 ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.50" DEV. L) ............ 1
6A 5127719 ADAPTOR ASSY. (14.72"DEV. L} ............ 1 1
6A 5125970 @& ADAPTORASSY. (638" DEV. L) .............
6A 5139276 *? * ADAPTOR ASSY. (10.38" DEV.L) ..........
137400 NUT, 7/16 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460) .......... 11111 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 3 OF 4.6000A




DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES . ...t
PART 1 1 1 1 1
..FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g6{t|s|l1{8|1|B]l1]|8|1i8
oOl{8|s|8j1|a|a|8|7 89
1 8 2 8 8
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
(CONTD)} ,
@ THRU 4D-97586.
? EFFECTIVE WITH 40-9757.
* THRU 30-29018.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.8040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5127944 CLIPEVE3 {(1/2° TUBE) ............\vuv.... 1
FEB., 1980 PAGE 4 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

BA
6A

6A
BA
6A
6A
6A
6A

6A
6A

6A
6A

6A
6A

PART

4.6001

NPN

5127717
5128049
5162836
5100199
5162655
51629356
5129414
5129031
3818168

ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... .......
* DIPSTICK (X-13.28", ¥-1", 2-11.2B"} ., .. ......
* DIPSTICK {X-10.50", Y-8 6/8", Z8 3/4") ......
# DIPSTICK (X-25", Y-1,16",2-22.94") , . ........
* DIPSTICK (X-35", Y-68", Z-33.60"} ...........
# DIPSTICK (X-16~, Y-1.60", Z-13.30") ... .......
7 DIPSTICK (X-24", Y- 887, 222"} ..............
* DIPSTICK {X-27.85", ¥-1.09", Z-26.04")
3 DIPSTICK {X-29.44", ¥-1,20", Z-27.18")
# DIPSTICK (X-23.560", Y-60", Z-22.60")

* NOT SERVICED; USE 8921989.

# NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988.

4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK

5106906

SEAL, .75" L.{RUBBER) ....................

4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK

6151430
6121062
442324

GUIDE (1 1/2° L) e o oo e
GUIDE (1 1/8” L) e o vvoeo e,
CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE

{12.9460)

4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

NPN
5126563
5128048
5129607
5100196
5121140
5109506
5162976
5108728
5109936
65109992
137400

ADAPTOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ..........

+ADAPTOR(B.42" L) ....... ..ottt innnnnnn.
ADAPTOR ASSY. (6. 75" DEV. L} .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (19.80" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (31.00" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR({7.00"DEV. L} ..................
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.00" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {(18.84" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR (23.30" DEV. L))
ADAPTOR (25.00” DEV. L)
ADAPTOR (25.64" DEV. L) .................
NUT, 7/16 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460)
+ OBSOLETE.

JAN., 1983 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

PR PORERS P
891110 0
0|9j0{0|5]|0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
111 1
111 1

5 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPFPC
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES .. ... ..
PART 1 2 2 2 2 2
..FIG .. O NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 211]0 ol2|12|2]3 3
0198{0}0 o|6[(2(113|3]|3
1 2 9 7
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

5129436 CLIP ... e 1 1

5161873 CLP(7.4412) .. ....... ... ... i, 1

51563473 CLIP, 6VB3 (1/2"TUBE} ................... 1 111

5161876 CLIP (. e 1

5168001 CLIP{1/2" TUBE) ..........vit i 1

5188248 BRACKET, CLIP ............. ..o, 1

6188969 BRACKET, CLIP .......................... 1

51268630 PLUG, CLIP ANCHOR {7.7010}. ... . .......... 1971

120228 BOLT, 65/16"-18X5/8” (12.8001) ............ 1

181333 BOLT, 6/16°-24X6/8" {12.9001} ............ 111

106284 BOLT, 3/8"-24X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 1

120393 WASHER, 6/16" (12.9190) . ................ 1

103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............ 11111

103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}.............. AR

120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120) .................. 1

117049 NUT, 3/87.24 (128120} ................... 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE 6 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3

..FIG ..

6A
6A

6A
6A
BA
6A

6A
6A
6A

6A
6A
6A

6A

6A

GA
6A
6A

MPC

PART

. NUMBER ..

4.6001

51290256
5162923
56162836
5162934
5179121
5178596
5127232
51091486
5109263
5127711
5162836

4.6010
5106906

4.6020

5151430
6121062
5173274
442324

4.6030

5129507
5109992
5162964
65109756
5139921
5130187
5130247
5109147
5109821
5130429
137400

ENGINES
4.6000A  DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK (X-28", Y-1.06", 2.26.24") ..........
DIPSTICK (X-14", Y-94*, Z-11.88") _ ... .......
DIPSTICK (X-117, ¥-1.16*,29.40%) . ..........
DIPSTICK {X-23", Y-1.18", Z-20.88") ..........
DIPSTICK (X-29*, Y-1.60", Z-26.36") ..........
DIPSTICK (X-31", Y-88", Z-29.70") . ..........
DIPSTICK (X-30*, Y-1*, 2.27.76") ............
DIPSTICK (X-35°, Y-.68*, Z33.607) ...........
DIPSTICK (X-12°, ¥-94°, Z-10.64"} ...........
DIPSTICK (X-12.60", Y- 96", Z-10.65") ........
DIPSTICK {X-26", Y-1.16", 2.22.94") .. ........
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5146680,

= NOT SERVICED; USE 8921989,

* NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988,

w4+ » x4+ w4 #4 »

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L.{RUBBER) ....................

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE (1 172" L) e oot
GUIDE [1 1/8" L) o ov e oo
GUIDE 6 1/2° L) e oo o eeee e
CONNECTOR, 7/16° INV. FL. TUBE

(129460} ... oot

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY. (19.80° DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR (25.64" DEV. L) .................
ADAPTOR (7.68" DEV. L) ..................
ADAPTOR ASSY. (6.25" DEV. L} .............
ADAPTOR (19.50° DEV. L} ........ooovonrr.
ADAPTOR ASSY. (27.50° DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (25.02" DEV. L) .. ..........
ADAPTOR ASSY. (31.60* DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR (850" L) . .................. ...

+ ADAPTOR (860" L) .. ..........oov'vnn.
NUT, 7/16 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460)

JAN,, 1983 PAGE

7 OF

4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER .. ..

4.6030 -

137401

4.6040 -

5129436
5163473
5168001
140682
61666656
5184088
6126530
181333
18165956
186627
179837
120393
103320
103321
114493
117049

4.8000A  DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D) ‘

NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460)
+ OBSOLETE.

CLIP, DIPSTICK

CLIP . e
CUIP {1/2" TUBE)
CLIP{1/2" TUBE) ................. . oo
CLIP (1/2" TUBE}{12,9630) ................
BRACKET CLIP ... ... ... ... ... . ...
BRACKET, CLIP (4.8183) ...................
PLUG, CLIP ANCHOR (7.7010) ... ............
BOLT, 5/16*-24X5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-24X3/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {1298001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8*-16X3/4" (12.9001) .............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.9120) ..................
NUT, 3/8*-24 (12.9120)

JAN. 1983 PAGE

2 2 2

al2la|2]|a

ola|21a]|7
1 3

1

8 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

... TYPES
2
5|2
116

2
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
1
AR

C ENGINES




8921181 ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.56” DEV. L)

DETROIT DIESEL 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK
...................... TYPES ... vt
PART 2 2 2 2 2
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s|2|s 6i2|l6|2|7]|2]|7
g8|5({1]|86 e|s|8|1|7]|3]7
9 7 9 2
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
BA 5109252 % DIPSTICK (X-10", Y-62",Z8") ............... 1
6A 5162946 % DIPSTICK (X-30", Y-1.32",2-27.32") .......... 1 1
BA 5109263 % DIPSTICK (X-12°, ¥-94",Z-1054") ........... 1
6A 5162933 % DIPSTICK (X-22°, Y-72",Z-20.25") ........... 1
6A 5109264 % DIPSTICK (X-12",Y-1.12",Z-10") ............. 1
6A 5109254 % DIPSTICK (X-13", ¥-1.40",2-10.94") .......... 1
8A 5162921 % DIPSTICK (X-11", Y-B8*, 29" ... ... ......... 1 1
6A 5162934 % DIPSTICK (X-23", Y-1.18",2-20.88") .......... 1
BA 5109291 % DIPSTICK (X-20*, Y-1.75", Z-16.88") .......... 1
8A 5109910 % DIPSTICK {(X-19", Y-88",2-16.96") ........... 1
% NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988,
4.6010 - GASKET., DIPSTICK
5106906 SEAL, .75 L.{RUBBER) ........ooovvurnrnon, IR R R EEEE R ER R
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
8A 5121082 GUIDE {1 1787LY oot 1 1 1] 1 111 1] 1
6A 5151430 GUIDE {1 1/2* L) oot 1 1 1
4.6030 - ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK
5178704 + ADAPTOR (5.907 L}{5109621) .............. 1
5109616 -+ ADAPTOR (7.16 L}{5109621) .............. 1
6A 5162894  ADAPTOR ASSY.{8.02"DEV.L} ............. 1
6A 5162893  ADAPTOR ASSY.(9.24" DEV.L} ............. 1
6A 6130915 * ADAPTOR ASSY.{11.06° DEV. L} ............ 1
6A 5125119  ADAPTOR ASSY.{15.00" DEV.L) ............ 1
6A 5162976  ADAPTOR ASSY.{18.84" DEV.L} ............ 1
64 5138290  ADAPTOR ASSY. (1924 DEV.L} ............ 1
6A 5139992  ADAPTOR ASSY.{24.50" DEV.L) ............ 1
6A 5177579  ADAPTOR ASSY.(25.84"DEV.L) ............ 1

137401 NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460} ........... 1 1 111
* NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
5131842 ADAPTOR AND 5121062
GUIDE.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

5163473 CLIP{1/2" TUBE} .............
5161875 CLIP{7/16" TUBE) ...........
140582 CLIP, 1/2” TUBE (12.9630) ....
5188248 BRACKET, CLIP {7.1608) .......

FEB., 1986

PAGE

9 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES .......c.cieni .
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
LAG L. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5§l2|16|2]|6 812171217 ]|2
8|6|1]|86 6|8|611]|713]|7
9 2 9 2 5
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D}
6188969 BRACKET, CLIP (4.1540) ................... 1
5126630 PLUG, CLIP ANCHOR(7.7010) . ... ........... 1
120228 BOLT, 6/167-18X5/8" (129001} ............ 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" (12.8001) ............ 1
106284 BOLT, 3/8"-24X5/8" (129001} ............. 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8180) ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200} ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 1
120376 NUT, 6/16"-18 {12.9120) .................. 1
117048 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} . .............. ..., 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE 10 OF 4.8000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.6000A DIPSTICK

...................... TYPES ... ... .
PART 2 2 2 2 2 3
LFIG ...NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7|2|18l2|9|21912(|9 213
7|8{6j8|1|9|7(919;0]|0|2
4 9 5 ]
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
6A 5109264 4 DIPSTICK (X-13",Y-1.40",2-10.84") .......... 1 1
6A 5109291 4+ DIPSTICK (X-20*, ¥-1.75", Z.16.88") .......... 1
6A 5109910 - DIPSTICK (X-19", Y-.88", Z-16.96") ........... 1 1
6A 5109262 4 DIPSTICK (X-19, ¥-.BO", 2-17.447} ........... 1
6A 51092566 - DIPSTICK (X-16", ¥-62",Z-1350") ........... 1
6A 5162941 4 DIPSTICK (X-28", ¥-1.18", Z-26.68") .......... 1
6A 5179121 + DIPSTICK (X-29*, ¥-1.60", 2-26.36") .......... 1
6A 5109564 -+ DIPSTICK (X-19",Y-1.09", 216627} .......... 1
6A 5109268 + DIPSTICK (X-16", Y-1.18", Z-14.257) .......... 1
6A 51629844 4 DIPSTICK (X-29”, ¥-.66", 2-27.32") ........... 1
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921388.
4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106906 SEAL,.75" L.{RUBBER) ..................... LU O T A T Y I T T I O O O IO N |
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 5121062 GUIDE{11/8"L) ...... ... ... . i iiiinnn. 1{1]1 1{1{1]1131]11]11
64 5161430 GUIDE{1 /2" L) ... ... ... ... ... 111
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
5109618 * ADAPTOR (8.32" L) (5109621) .............. 1
51096168 * ADAPTOR({7.88" L)(5109621) .............. 1
BA 5109774 ADAPTOR ASSY. (11.28"DEV. L} ............ 1
GA 5131786 + ADAPTOR ASSY.(14.28"DEV.L) ............ 1
6A 5109791 ADAPTOR ASSY. {16.10"DEV.L} ............ 1
6A 5130206 ADAPTOR ASSY. {20.10"DEV. L) ............ 1
BA 6177536 ADAPTOR ASSY. (26.14" DEV. L) ............ 1
6A 5130789 .+ ADAPTOR ASSY.(15.30" DEV.L) ..... e 1
BA 5131606 ADAPTOR ASSY.(B.B6"DEV. L} ............. 1
6A 5131842 ADAPTOR ASSY. {(11.10" DEV. L} ............ 1
5109621 ADAPTOR (15.18" L} ...................... 1
6A 5132193 + ADAPTOR ASSY. (27.62"DEV. L} ............ 1
137401 NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460) ........... 1 1 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5163473 CLIP{(1/2"TUBE) .......................... 1
140582 CLIP (1/2" TUBE}{12.9630) ................. 1
5168001 CLIP (1/2" TUBE}{12.409%) ................. 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 11 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES ... ... ...,
PART 2 2 2 2 3
FIG ... NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7j]2]8|2|19|2|9]|2]|9 2|3
7|8|6[Bj1]9|7|9{9(0|0(2
9 B 8 3
4.8040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
(CONT'D)
5173189 BRACKET, CLIP (91691} . .................. 1
5126530 PLUG, CLIP ANCHOR (7.7010). .............. 1 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) ............. 1
120393 WASHER, 65/16" (128190} . ................ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190} .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (129200} ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200).............. 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.8120) _.................. 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 12 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC

PART

..FiG ... NUMBER ..

6A

6A
GA
6A
6A

6A
6B
6A

GA
6A
6A

6A
6A

€A
6A

BA
6A

4.6001

5162944
5109566
5109263
38181568
6132675
5162838
5109269
5162939
5133486
5162923

4.6010
5106906

4.6020

5121062
5161430
5120861
432324

4.6030

£5132411
5132746
5109614
3831144
5128376
5132079
5138323
5132019

ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK
FOR TYPE 349 USE TYPE 4980.

+ DIPSTICK (X-29”, Y-.66", Z-27.32") ...........
= DIPSTICK (X-29", Y-.75%, 2:27.00") .. .........
= DIPSTICK {X-12", Y-94*,Z-10.54") . ..........
= DIPSTICK (X-23.50", Y-60", 2-22.60") ........
+ DIPSTICK (X-32", Y-58",2-30.20"} ...........
= DIPSTICK (X-25*, Y-1.16*, 2-22.94") . .. .......
= DIPSTICK (X-18~, Y-1.18~, Z-16.12) ... .......
# = DIPSTICK {X-26*, Y-1.46", 2.23.46")...,.....
? DIPSTICK (X-27.25, Y-46", Z-25.84") ........
+ DIPSTICK {X-14", Y-94",Z-11.88") . ..........
NOT SERVICED, USE 5146680,
NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
# FOR TYPE 408, CONVERT TO TYPE

505.
? NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987

DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).

I+

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, .75 LL(RUBBER} ....................

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

*GUIDE(1 1/8" L) . ... ot
@GUIDE(Y 1/2° L) . ........ ... oL,
FGUIDE(4B/B " L)........ ...
CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV, FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ...... ... ... ... e,
#t FOR TYPE 406, CONVERT TO TYPE
505.

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY. (24.88" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (26.00" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (546" L} .................
ADAPTOR ASSY. (1809 DEV. L) . ........ ...
ADAPTOR ASSY. (772" DEV. L) .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (26.86" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY, (18.70" DEV. L) .. ..........
ADAPTOR ASSY. (14.48" DEV. L) ............

JAN., 1983 PAGE

3 3 3
3|3|513]8
3|4|4|6
4 8
1
1
1 1
1
11141 1
1]t ]

13 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




..FIG ... NUMBER ....

BA
6B

BA

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.6030 -

4.6000A DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
(CONT'D)

5133835 # ADAPTOR ASSY.(19.86"DEV.L)............

5134093
5121081
5134146
137401

4.6040 -

5153473
5168001
5168566
5130913
5184510
5114541
5134079
5111079
5196119
6167412
5126530
120228
181333
179837
179839
186612
106284
120393
103341
103320
103321
120376
114493
102636
117049

ADAPTOR ASSY. (2560 DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (BB0"DEV. L) .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (25.00" DEV. L) ............
NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ...........
# FOR TYPE 405, CONVERT TO TYPE

5065.

CLIP, DIPSTICK

CLIP{(1/2" TUBE) . ...... ... ... ... ...,
CLIP {1/2" TUBE) (12.4095) ................
BRACKET, CLIP{9.1691) ...................
BRACKET, CLIP (7.4587)
BRACKET, CLIP (7.7380} ...................
BRACKET, CLIP (7.1685} .. .................
BRACKET, CLIP {ALUM.) . ...................
SUPPORT,CLIP ................ .00 ouunnn.
SPACER, 7/8" X 13/32" X 3/8” (5.4025) ...,
SPACER, 7/8" X 1/4” (7.4013) ..............
PLUG, ANCHOR (7.7010) . ... ...............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X56/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 6/16°-24X5/8° (129001} ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (129001} .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (129001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8~-16X1 3/8" (12.9001)............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X5/8" (12.9001) .............
WASHER, 5/167(12.8180) . ................
WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.8120) ..................
NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.9120) ..................
NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8".24 (12.9120)

JAN., 1983 PAGE

AR

14 OF

4.60004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

ENGINES




..FIG . .. NUMBER

6A
6A
6A

6A
6A
6A
6A

6A
6A

6A
6A
6A

6A
6A

6A

6A
6A

6A
6A
6A

5

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES
4.8000A DIPSTICK

4.6001 - DIPSTICK

NPN

6134379
5109663
5109287
6136236
51354456
5135202
5132676
5162944
51682933
5109262
5109564
5162946

DIPSTICK (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ..........
DIPSTICK (X-16", UNMARKED) ..............
% + DIPSTICK (X-13", ¥-1.66", Z.10.32"}. ..., ...
_+ DIPSTICK {X-24°, ¥-1,26", Z.21.12") . ... ......
= DIPSTICK {X-24", Y-1.54",2.21.80") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-24%, ¥-1.03",2-22.70") ..........
DIPSTICK (X-16*, ¥-1,25",Z-13.86") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-32”, ¥-568",2.30.20™) ...........
+ DIPSTICK (X-29”, Y-.66", Z-27.32") ...........
+ DIPSTICK (X-22", ¥-72", Z.20.25") ...........
+ DIPSTICK {X-11", ¥-62", 2.0900%) ...........
+ DIPSTICK (X-19°, Y-1.09*, Z-16.52") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-30", Y-1.32", 7-27.32"} ..........
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988,
% FOR TYPE 423, CONVERT TO TYPE
515.
Fgg TYPE 430, CONVERT TO TYPE
508.

4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK

5106906

SEAL, . 75" L.(RUBBER) ..... ... ............

4.6020 - GUIDE. DIPSTICK

65121062
5161430
6136007

=GUIDE{(1 /8" L)......... ... ... ... .....
BGUIDE{1 1/2" L) . ... o i
GUIDE(8 1/2" L. ...............cuviun...
= FOR TYPE 430, CONVERT TQ TYPE
508.
% FOR TYPE 423, CONVERT TO TYPE
516.

4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

5134774
5121061

5138322
5134364
5136124
5129607
5131606
513683856
5132411
6162976

ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.20"DEV. L) .. ..........
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.50" DEV. L)
(B109B21) . ... ...\
* ADAPTOR ASSY. (7.90" DEV. L) .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (18.56" DEV. L) ............
@ ADAPTOR ASSY. (21.14* DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (19.80" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.86" DEV. L) .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (28.68" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY.(24.88" DEV.L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY, (18.84" DEV. L} ............

JAN., 1983 PAGE

4 4
214121413
112]|]3|2)0
2 5
1
1
1
1
1
11111
1
1{1

16 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

Ohb




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES ...
PART 4 4 4 4
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2lal2{a]|3|alalajs 6lales
1|2|3|2|ol3lo]|s|[1]|6|6|6]9
2 5 3 8 7
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
(CONT'D}
6A 5196779 + ADAPTOR ASSY. (6.92" DEV. L)
AL R 1
BA 5136626 ADAPTOR ASSY. (15.00" DEV. L) ............ 1
5177822 ADAPTOR ASSY. {(25.20" DEV. L) ............ 1
137401 NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE (12.8460) ........... 1 1
* FOR TYPE 423, CONVERT TO TYPE
515,
@ Fog TYPE 430, CONVERT TO TYPE
508.
+ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5163473 CLIP (1/2" TUBE, 3/8" BOLT) ............... 1] 1 1|1
5168001 CLIP (1/2* TUBE) {12.4095) ... ... ......... 1
5129435 CLIP 1 1 1|1
51314286 CUP (1/2* TUBE) - .. oot 1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1585) ... ..., 1
65188248 BRACKET, CLIP . ... .......ouueunnnn.. 1|1
5155484 BRACKET, CLIP . ... ........ociuneinnnnn.. 1
5126630 PLUG, ANCHOR(7.7010) .. . . .......uvnnn. .. 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16*-24X5/8" {12.8001) ...... ... ... 1 1
181595 BOLT, 5/16"-24X3/4" (12.9001) ... ......... 1
179833 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1/2" (12.9001) ............. 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1
106284 BOLT, 3/87-24X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1]1
120393 WASHER, 6/16" (12.9190) . ................ 111 |
103320 LOCKWASHER, 65/167 (12.9200) ............ 141 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200).............. 1 |ar AR
114493 NUT, 5/16°-24 (12.9120) ... ............... 1
102636 NUT, 3/8%16 {12.9120) ............vvuin. t
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) ................... 111
JAN., 1983 PAGE 16 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

BA
BA
6A

6A
6A
6A
6A
8A
6A

6A
6A
6A

8

3

‘5138177

MPC

PART

ENGINES

4.8000A DIPSTICK

4.8001 - DIPSTICK

5139623
5109266
5137323
5162667
6137672
5109256
5138178
5130976
5109563

5162944

4.6010 -
5106906

4.6020 -

5121062
5151430
6137864
442324

4.6030 -

5134774
5120477
5196780
5137735
5137671
5137663

5137452
5138322
651356813

FOR TYPE 492 USE TYPE 696.

+ DIPSTICK (X-27.25%, Y-1.00", 2-25.94%)
+ DIPSTICK {X-16", ¥-.62*, Z-13.50")
% DIPSTICK {X-12.25", ¥-72", 2-10.64")

DIPSTICK (X-26.32", Y-1.46", 2-23.46)
% DIPSTICK (X-16.50", Y-1.60", Z-14.14")
+ DIPSTICK {(X-16", Y-1.18%, 2-14.25")
% DIPSTICK (X-25.56", Y-.60", 2-23.45")
+ DIPSTICK (X-25", Y-.94”, Z-23.50")
+ DIPSTICK (X-13”, Y-1.56", 2-10.32")
51682835 +
+ DIPSTICK (X-29”, Y- 66", Z-27.32")

DIPSTICK (X-11", Y-1.16", Z-9.40")

+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).

% NOT SERVICED; USE 8821987
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).

GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, .75" L. (RUBBER)

GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE (1 1/8" L) . .............
GUIDE(Y 1/2" L) ..o,
GUIDE(43/4" L)..............
CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480)

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.20" DEV. L) .
ADAPTOR ASSY. {10.65" DEV. L) .
ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.48" L) ......
ADAPTOR ASSY. (21.00" DEV. L} .
ADAPTOR ASSY. (794" DEV. L) ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. (12.68" DEV. L) .

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (22.14* DEV. L) .

ADAPTOR ASSY. {21.90" DEV, L) .
ADAPTOR ASSY. (7.90" BEV. L) ..

...........

DETROIT DIESEL

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.00" DEV. L) .

JAN., 1983 PAGE 17 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES ... ... .
PART 4 4 4 4
.FIG .. .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|417|4|8|4|B|4]|9]|4]|9]|5
0|17{6]7 g|8|8j0o|9|7]|0
5 9 0
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D)
6A 5135719 ADAPTOR ASSY. (21.64"DEV. L} ............ 1
6A 5138744 ADAPTOR ASSY. (2533 DEV. L} ............ 1
137401 NUT, 1727 iNV. FL. TUBE {12.9460) .......... 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
140582 CLIP{128630)......... ... ... ... ..oco... t
5168001 CLIP {1/2" TUBE) (12.4095) ................ 1
5109020 CUP(1/2"TUBE) . ....... ... ... .. v, 1
5153473 CUP(t/2"TUBE) ........... ... 1 111]1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP(7.1685) ................... 1
5188969 BRACKET, CLIP {(4.1540) ................... T
651565464 BRACKET, CLIP ............ . ... ... ..., 1
5166566 BRACKET, CLIP{8.1581) ... ................ 1
5177362 SPACER (3/8"X3/4°X1/4%) ... .............. 1
179816 BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (12.9001) ..........., 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8° (12.9001) .. ......... 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 1 1
106284 BOLT, 3/8°-24X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16° (129180} . ................ 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87{129180) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............ 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}.............. 1 1
120376 NUT, 65/16"-18 (12.9120) .................. 1
1144983 NUT, 5/16"-24 {12.8120) .................. 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.3120) ................... 1 1
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.3120) ... ................ 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 18 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 19B3 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

WFIG L

6B
6A
68
6A
BA
BA

6A
6A
6A
6A

BA
6A
6A

6B
6A
6A
6A
6A

6B
6A
6A
6A
6A

4.6001

6138824
61626867
5133486
5131901
5109563
5162941
5140112
56122393
5162923
51092564
5132960
56131503

4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK
FOR TYPE 532 USE TYPE 697.

= DIPSTICK (X-32.25", ¥-1.50", 2.29.78"} .......
DIPSTICK (X-26.32", Y-1.46*, 2.23.46%) .......
= DIPSTICK {(X-27.25%, Y-46", 2-25.94"} ........
% DIPSTICK {X-23", Y-1",2:21.50"} .............
% DIPSTICK {X-13*, ¥-1.66", 2-10.32") ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-28", Y-1.18", 2.25.68") ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-34", ¥-.94",2-32.42") ...........
% DIPSTICK {X-33", Y-1.06", Z-31.18") ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-14", Y~94", Z-11.88") ...........
% DIPSTICK (X-13", ¥-1.40", Z-10.84%) ... ......
% DIPSTICK {X-16", Y-.80", Z-14.88") ... ........
% DIPSTICK (X-35", Y-1.06", 2-33.20") ..........
% NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
= NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).

4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK

6106906

SEAL, 75" L.(RUBBER) .....................

4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK

65121062
5151430
5137864
442324

4.6030

5138825
5138323
5137913
5138324
6138322
5139737
51394256
5140099
5138794
6109616
5139699
5140655

GUIDE (1 178" L) o oot i,
GUIDE{1 1/2° L) oo i
GUIDE(43/8" L) ...........cccuiiinin.,

+ CONNECTOR, 7/16* INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9460)
+ OBSOLETE

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (27.44"DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.84"DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (24.04" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR ASSY. (21.30" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR ASSY. (790"DEV. L) .............

@ ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.20"DEV. L) ............

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (25.64" DEV. L)

-+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (30.44" DEV. L))

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {2850"DEV. L) ............

* ADAPTOR ASSY.(7.16 L}{5109621} .........

* ADAPTOR ASSY. {12.10" L) (5108621)
ADAPTOR ASSY. (31.30" DEV. L}

FEB., 1986 PAGE

BT ST 61
0|5]10|5 |1
4|10|l7]0]5
5 8
1
1
1
1
1
111
1 11111

19 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

B
B|3]|5]|3
311}3
0 B
1

1

1
1
1j1]1
1 L




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
4.6000A DIPSTICK

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
LFIG ...NUMBER.. ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ols|lo|s[1]|s]|2|B6|2]|8|3]|5(3
ajo|7]|o|sl1]|1{2]|9|3|1]|3]|7
5 8 8 5 0 5
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D)
137401 NUT, 1/2* INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ... .. . 1 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921152
ADAPTOR ASSY., PLUS 5121062
GUIDE AND 5153473 CLIP.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
B140098  CLIP .. ...t 1
5161873  CLIP(7/16" TUBE) (7.4412) ... ........ ...... 1
5168001 CLIP (1/2* TUBE) (12.4095) ................. 1 1
5109020  CLIP(1/2" TUBE) .. ...oovveneannennnnnnns 11
5163473  CLIP (1/2° TUBE) oo, 1|1
5151108  CLIP, BV53 (1/2" TUBE){12.4088) ... .. ..... 1
5136948  CLIP,6V53 (1/2° TUBE) (25020) ............. 1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1685) .........c..0uvoons. 1 1
5188969  BRACKET, CLIP(4.1540) ................ ... 1
5159393  BRACKET, CLIP(4.1575) ........vovmrnnn.. 1
5130913  BRACKET, CLIP (7.4597} ... ... \ovmnnn) 1
5178595  BRACKET (2.5030) ......ooooenenennnnnnn. 1
5126530  PLUG, ANCHOR(7.7010) ................... 1 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12.9001) ... .. ......... 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) ........... 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" (12.8001) ............ 1 1 1
181695 BOLT, 6/16"-24X3/4" (12.8001) ............ 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8*-16X7/8" (12.9001) .............. 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4” (12.9001) ... ........... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4” (12.8190) ........... .. ..... 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9180) ................. 1 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200) .. ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.9200) ............. 1 1 111 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 1 1
121902 NUT, 1/4*-28 (12.9120) ..........oovvvooni, 1
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.9120) .. ... .............. 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16-24 (2.7170) . ....o\oono. 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120) ...............oooo. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8-24 (12.9120) .. .. ..o, i
FEB., 1986 PAGE 20 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

6A
6A
6A
BA
6A
6B

6A
6A
6A,
6A
6A

6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
68
6A
6A
6A
6A
GA

PART

4.6001

5162939
5162941
5109263
65139902
5162930
56140128
5162835
5131805
5162836
5134038
5162933
51095656

4.6010
51069086

4.6020

51651430
5121062
5137864
442324

4.6030

5109625
5140888
5128376
5139903
5139276
5141320
5140522
5139794
5140323
5138323
5140137

DETROIT DIESEL

4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

+ DIPSTICK (X-26", Y-1.46",2.23.46") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-28*, Y-1.18", Z-26.68") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-12, Y-84",2.10.54") ... ........
DIPSTICK (X-24", Y-60",2-22.60") ...........
+ DIPSTICK (X-18", Y-56",Z-16.56") ...........
= DIPSTICK (X-14.50", Y-94", Z-12.81") ........
+ DIPSTICK {X-117, ¥-1.16°,Z2.8.40") ...........
+ DIPSTICK {X-27*,Y-1.00*, Z-25.58%) ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-26", Y-1.16", 2.22.94%) ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-41°, Y-1.44", Z38.70%) ._........
+ DIPSTICK {X-22", ¥-.72",2-20.26") ...........
+ DIPSTICK (X-29*, Y-75*, 2.27.007) ...........
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5146680
DIPSTICK {UNMARKED).
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5146679
DIPSTICK (UNMARKED).

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, .75" L(RUBBER) .....................

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE(1 1/72° L) -ttt
GUIDE (1 4/8" L) o',
GUIDE (4 3/8" L) ....ovveeaiaiinannn..
+ CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) .........oooireenaannei. ..
+ OBSOLETE.

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

% ADAPTOR ASSY. (25.68" L) ................
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {23.20" DEV. L} ............
* ADAPTOR (7.72" L)(5109621) ..............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.34" DEV. L) ............
% ADAPTOR ASSY. (10.28" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (11.52" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (6.70" DEV.L) .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.62" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.18"DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (2094 DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (37.66" DEV.L) ............

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

SR 61
3)5)]4]5]4
9|4 4| 9
1 8
1
1
1
1
1
11111}
1
Tt

21 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

NI

Wwanom

ENGINES




5

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER....

6A

4.6030 -

5142126
5139992
137401

4.6040 -

5129436
5161873
5168001
6163473
5109020
56161876
6120032
6114541
6131548
5166404

100002
120228
181333
186283
120393
120392
120380
103319
103320
1203786
114493
121902

4.8000A DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D)

ADAPTOR ASSY. (18.30* DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY, {2450 DEV.L} ............
NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9460) ...........
% OBSOLETE.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921153 ADAPTOR ASSY. PLUS
1-5121062 GUIDE AND 1-5153473
CLIP.
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

cLiP, DIPSTICK

CLIP(3/84" TUBE) .....oviiieeaannnnn,
CLIP (7/16* TUBE)(7.4412) .................
CLIP {1/2” TUBE)(12.4095) .................
CLIP{1/2° TUBE} ... oivveneeeennnnnnnnnns
CLIP{1/2" TUBE) .....vvoeenennnnnnnnnns
CLIP(7/16" TUBE} .. oooooovvaii!
BRACKET, TUBE CLIP (3.6502) ..............
BRACKET, CLIP (7.1585) ....................
BRACKET, CLIP (6.2190} ....................
SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"°X1 7/16*

(8.8040) . ..oeuviiriiii e
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1” (12.9001) ................
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8” (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2* (12.9001) ............
WASHER, /16" (12.9180) .................
WASHER, 1/4* (12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {(12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12.9200) .............
NUT, 5/16*-18 (12.8120) ...................
NUT, 5/167-24 (27170} ....ov oo,
NUT, 1/2°-28 (128120} ............. .. ....

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

]
3|6
91|14

1
1

1
1
1

1
111
112
111
1
111
22 OF

4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!'T DIESEL

B b
65|66 6
9/8;3|86
o
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1 1




..FiG ... NUMBER

6A
BA
6A
6A
GA

6A
6A

6A

6A
BA

6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
BA

6A
6A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.6000A DIPSTICK

4.6001 - DIPSTICK

5140916
6162928
5179121
5162836
65136358
5140126
5162948
51095656
5162941
61354456

% DIPSTICK (X-17%, Y-1.46",Z-14.38") ..........
% DIPSTICK {X-16*, Y-1,60", Z-13.30") ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-28", Y-1.60", Z-26.36") ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-25", Y-1.16", 2-22.94%) ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-20", Y-1.16",2-18.456") .. ........
= DIPSTICK (X-14.50", Y-94*, 2-12.81%) ........
% DIPSTICK {X-30", Y-1.32”, 2-27.32") ..........
% DIPSTICK {X-13", Y-1.66", 2-10.32") ..........
% DIPSTICK (X-28*, Y-1.18*, Z-25.68") ..........
% DIPSTICK {X-24", Y-1.03",2.22.7) ............
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5146679
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
% NOT SERVICED; USE 5148680
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).

4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK

51068906

SEAL, . 75" L.(RUBBER} .....................

4.6020 - GUIDE. DIPSTICK

5151430
5121062

GUIDE(Y 1/2° L} ........cciiiiiiiinnn...
GUIDE(1 1/8" L} ...... .. e

4.6030 - ADAPTCR, DIPSTICK

5140342
5142943
5140699
5140689
5139437
5130789
5196780
5140546
51399568
5140381
5140382
5140474
5140323

ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.08" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {(11.32°DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {7.38" DEV. L} .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.48" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (21.84" DEV.L) ............

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (15.30" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.40" DEV. L) .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (26.22° DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {7.72° DEV. L} .............

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (25.58* DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {(2552" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY.{2222" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {20.18" DEV. L) ............
+ OBSOLETE

4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

5168001
5153473
5129435

CLIP{1/2* TUBE) (12,4090} .................
CLIP{1/2"TUBE) ..............cciviuvn.. ..
CLIP{3/4" TUBE) ..........comiiveanann....

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

23 OF

4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5

3

..FG ...

MPC

PART

NUMBER . .

ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

5173189
5183603
51145641
51265630
1816567
181333
89275680
120393
103341
120392
120380
103320
103321
114493
102636
121902

(CONT'D)

BRACKET, CLIP {8.1591)
BRACKET, CLIP {4.3050}
BRACKET, CLIP (7.1585)
PLUG, ANCHOR (7.7010) ......
8OLT, 1/4"-28X7/8" (12.9001) .
BOLT, 5/16".24X5/8" (12.9001)

BOLT, 3/8”-18X1.015* (12.9001)
WASHER, 5/16”" {12.89180)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190)

WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .....
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200) .
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} .
NUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170}
NUT, 3/8*-16 (12.9120)
NUT. 1/2°-28 (12.9120)

MARCH, 1987

PAGE

24 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

Lo TYPES ...,
5 ] 6
6|8|56]8 91565|9
7]0]8 8|4)j9]|6
] 1 B
1
1
1 111
1
1 111} 1
1
1
1
1 11 1]1
1
1




MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

6A

6A
6B

6B
6A
6A
6B

6A

BA
6A

6A
6B
BA
6B
BA

6A
6A
6B
6A
8A
6A

4.6001

5109258
5134382
5136366
5133486
5109254
5138270
51629356
5109262
5142367
5109291
51628356

4.6010
51068906

4.6020

5121062
5151430
442324

4.6030

5142943
5143452
5140366
5140439
5134420
5196780
5140476
5142124
5147190
5143997
5138463
5143777

ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

+ DIPSTICK (X-18~, Y-1*, Z-15.887) ............
* DIPSTICK (X-14.50%, Y-.78*, 2-12.92"} ........
4 DIPSTICK (X-20°, Y-1.18", Z-18.45") .. ...... ..
* DIPSTICK (X-27.25, ¥-46", 2-25.94") ........
+ DIPSTICK {X-13", ¥-1.40", 2-10.94") . .........
* DIPSTICK (X-14.25", Y-1.40", Z-10.79%) _......
+ DIPSTICK (X-24", Y-88",2-22") .. ............
+ DIPSTICK {X-19*, Y-80", Z-17.44") . ..........
* DIPSTICK (X-29.25°, Y-1.38", Z-26.62%) .......
+ DIPSTICK (X-20", ¥-1.75", Z-16.88") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-11", Y-1.16",2-9.40") ...........
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
* NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, .756" L.(RUBBER) ....................

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE{T 1/B" L)oo
GUIDE{1 172" L)oo
CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480) .. ...t

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAFTOR ASSY. (11.32"DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (12.10" DEV. L) ............

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {16.68" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (26.02* DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (6.88" DEV. L} .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (B40" L} .................
ADAFTOR ASSY. (20.38"DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {15.00" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {2B.04" DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {11.29°DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {24.12" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.43" DEV. L} .............
+ OBSOLETE

JAN, 1983 PAGE

5 8
9 o|8 |1
710 111
0
1
1
1
1
1
1 1

25 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

......... P s
2 3|6
2|17]3
8
t
1
1
1
1 1
1 1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

4.6000A  DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES . ..... ... v
PART 6 6 6 6 8
LWFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|6;0|6[1]|68|1|6|]2|8|3|86
7|o0|8|1]1]11]7]|1 217]3
8 o 6 ] 8 8
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5168001 CLIP {1/2* TUBE} (124090} ................ 1 1
56163473 CLIP(1/2"TUBE) ............. ... .0 an. 1
5129436 CLIP(3/4" TUBE) . ........cooiiiiiininnns 1
5181873 CLIP{(2/16" TUBE) . .........oiviiiiinnnnnn 1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1B87) .......... . 0nvnutn 1 ]
5130913 BRACKET, CLIP ............... ... . cuvuns 1
5168462 BRACKET, CLIP .............cccviinnnun. t
179816 BOLT, 65/16"-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............ 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 1
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4” (129001) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 65/16" (12.9200) ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 1 211
120376 NUT, 6/16"-18 (129120} . ................. 1
102836 NUT, 3/8"-16 (129120} ................... 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} ................... 1
I
JAN., 1983 PAGE 26 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ... NUMBER

6A

6A
6A

6B
6B
6B

6A
6A
6A

6A
6A
6A

6A
6A
6A

BA -

6B

6B
6B

5

3

MPC

PART

4.6001

5162934
5109262
5109256
5145503
5145849
5126144
5138624
5134382
5136973
5132593
6179121
5143409

4.6010
5106909

4.6020

56121062
5161430
5136007
442324

4.6030

5139821
5139958
5139699
5109615
5108801
5145788
5136658
51399822
5109767

ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

+ DIPSTICK (X-23", ¥-1.18", Z-20.88") ..........
+ DIPSTICK (X-11.00", ¥-627, 2-9.00") .........
+ DIPSTICK {X-16", Y-1.18",Z-14.25"} ... ... ....
+ DIPSTICK {X-12.50", ¥-1.18", Z-11.12") .......
% DIPSTICK (X-10.25”, ¥-1.36", Z-7.31") ........
% DIPSTICK {X-33.25”, ¥-1.28", Z2-31.10") .... ...
% DIPSTICK (X-22.38", ¥-76", Z-20.62") ........
% DIPSTICK (X-14.50", Y-78", Z-12.92") ........
+ DIPSTICK (X-30", ¥-1.32%, Z-26.70")} .. ........
+ DIPSTICK {X-27°, ¥-.68", 2-26.38") ...........
+ DIPSTICK (X-29", Y-1.60", Z-26.36") ..........
+ DIPSTICK {X-13 1/4*,Y-7/8%,Z9"} . ..........
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
% NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL 76" L.(RUBBER} .............couuunn

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE {1 1/8" L. oot e e
GUIDE (1 172" L)oo oo
GUIDE (6 172" L} oo oo
CONNECTOR, 7/16 INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9460)

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY. {11.88* DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (772" DEV. L) ...
* ADAPTOR (12.10" L) (5109621} .............
* ADAPTOR {7.16" L) (5109621) . ... ..........
ADAPTOR ASSY. (5.80" L) .......0ovovoonn.
ADAPTOR ASSY. {29" L} ..o o v
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (13“ L. DEV. L} .. ....oooo ...
ADAPTOR ASSY.{12.06" DEV. L)} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {23.44° DEV. L) ............

JAN., 1983 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

6T 6 ............
4|6 |8 916
0Ol4|a|s8 9
1 2
1
1
1
1
]
1
11t 1]1
tjp1]1]11

27 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

6A
6A
6A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.6030 -

5140689
5140342
6143777
137401

4.6040 -

51688001
6163473
5114541
5188989
5132080
5173189
186629
181333
1815956
186654
179838
181360
120393
103341
103320
103321
114493
102636

4.6000A DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
(CONT'D)

ADAPTOR ASSY. (204B"DEV. L) ............

ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.03" DEV. L) ............

ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.43"DEV.L} .............

NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ...........

* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH.

+ OBSOLETE.

CLIP, DIPSTICK

CLIP {1/2” TUBE) {12.4080) ................
CLIP(1/2° TUBE) < oo\ veveesnnnnanan
BRACKET, CLIP (71687} .. ..o,
BRACKET, CLIP
BRACKET, CLIP .....ouvonnnnn,
BRACKET (8.1691) . ......cvnrnnnnnnnn,
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1* (12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 6/16"-24X5/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16-24X3/47 (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/18"-24X1 1/8" (12.9001) . ....... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) .............
BOLT, 3/87.24X3/4" {12.9001) .............
WASHER, 5/18" (12.9190) .................
WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} ..........0cvv....
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
NUT, 5/16%24 (12.9120) . .................
NUT, 3/8"-16 {(12.9120) .. .......00ovvrnrnn.

JAN., 1983 PAGE

28 COF

4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

c

ENGINES

7
3
3|3|3

1
1
1
111
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

...................... TYPES .......................
PART 7 7 7 7 8
LFIG ... NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4:7({6|7|8|7]7|7]|9}7]0]|8
014 B|1]|7|7]|8|21918]|1
1 6 o 4 9 3
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
6A 5139987 + DIPSTICK (X-27.00", ¥-1.32", Z2-24.84") ....... 1
6A 5138867 + DIPSTICK (X-25.00", Y-1.60", 2-22.60") ....... 1
6B 6137323 * DIPSTICK (X-12.26",¥-72", Z-10.64") ........ 1
éB 5140126 * DIPSTICK (X-14.50", ¥-.94", Z212.81") ........ 1114
4] 5148956 DIPSTICK {X-14.50", Y~1.20’, Z-12.40% ....... 1
6A 6139696 DIPSTICK (X-13.70", ¥Y-1.34", Z-.7.96%) ........ 1
6B 5143661 * DIPSTICK (X-12%, ¥-1.12", Z-10.00") .......... 1
6B 5134382 * DIPSTICK (X-14.507, ¥Y-78",2-1292") ........ 1
6B 5101541 * DIPSTICK {X-37.756",Y¥-44"2.37.75") ......... 1
51356238 * DIPSTICK (X-28.25", Y-1.28",2-25.94"} ....... 1
6B 5133486 * DIPSTICK (X-27.257, Y-46", Z-25.94") ........ 1
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
* NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106909 SEAL, 75" L.{RUBBER} ............c.ooooo.. 1 1
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 5151430 GUIDE{1 /2" L) ... . . i, 101 111 1 1
56121082 GUIDE(1 1/8"L) ....... ..ot 111 111
51392756 GUIDE(BB/8"L) ......................... 1
5137884 GUIDE{4 3/4" L) .....c. i, 1
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
GA 5140382 ADAPTOR (262" DEV.L) .................. 1
6A 5140474 ADAPTOR (22.22" DEV. L} .................. 1
68 51485629 ADAPTOR({B.50"DEV. L) ................... 111
6B 5129306 ADAPTOR(7.42"DEV. L) ................... 1
6B 5137671 ADAPTOR{8.20"DEV. L) ................... 1
6A 5176773 * ADAPTOR (6.08" DEV.1})(65109621) ......... 4
6B 5196780 ADAPTOR(848"DEV. L) ................... 1
6B 5142469 ADAPTOR (10.72" DEV. L} .................. 1
6A 5101531 ADAPTOR(34.7B"DEV. L} .................. 1
5101212 ADAPTOR {23.10" DEV. L) .................. 1
6B 51017866 ADAPTOR (23.60" DEV. L) .................. 1
6A 137401 NUT, 1/2" INV.TUBE {12.8460) ............. 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER N
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5163473 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE ..............c.ccivuuun... 111
5136948 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (2.5020) .................. 1
BA 5131426 CLIP, #/2° TUBE .......................... : 1
5151108 CLIP, /27 {12.4095) ................c..... 1
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 29 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES . ...... ... ... i,
PART 7 7 7 7 7 8
LFIG . ..NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 417]|6]7]168]72]|717}|9 0o]8
ol4|6|6|17|7|8|2}9 1
1 8 0 4 3
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
(CONT'D)
51636503 BRACKET, CLIP(4.3050) ................... 1
5126112 BRACKET, CLIP {12.6672) ...............,... 1
5126530 PLUG, ANCHOR(7.7010) ... ................ 1
443608 BOLT, 1/4"—20X3/4" (12.9001) ............ 1
181567 BOLT, 1/4--28X7/8" (128001} ............. 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
106261 WASHER, 5/16° (129190} .. ............... 2
120392 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) . ... ... ........... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.9200).............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............ 1 1
121902 NUT, 1/2°-28{129120) ... ............... 1
120376 NUT, 1/4"—20{129120) .................. 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 30 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GEMERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A  DIPSTICK
PART
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
6A 5109256 -+ DIPSTICK (X-15.00", Y-.62", Z-13.50") ........
6A 5109256 -+ DIPSTICK {X-16.00*, Y-1.18", 2.14.26") .......
6A 5109262 .+ DIPSTICK (X-19.00", Y-80", Z-17.44") ........
6A 5162934 -+ DIPSTICK {X-23.00", Y-1.18", Z.20.88") ... ....
6A 5162923 + DIPSTICK (X-14.00", Y-94", Z-11.88") ........
8B 5148967 DIPSTICK (X-26.25*, Y-1.32", Z.23.67") .......
6A 5106169  DIPSTICK {X-10.16", Y-62, Z-8.66%) .........
6A 5162946 + DIPSTICK (X-30.00", Y-1.32", 2.27.32%) ... ....
6A 65109266 -+ DIPSTICK {X-21.00°, Y-1.30", 2-19.20") .......
68 5146632 DIPSTICK (X-45.25", Y-.627, 2-43.38") ..... ...
6B 5101218  DIPSTICK {X-11.81", Y-72*, 2-10.21%) ........
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106909  SEAL,.75° L.{RUBBER) ....................
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 5121062  GUIDE(1 1/8" LY. oo e ee e,
6A B161430  GUIDE (1 1/2" LYoo,
6A 6137864  GUIDE(4 3/8" L) ... ovoomeiinn
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
6A 5109774  ADAPTOR{11.28" DEV.L} .................
6A 6175709 * ADAPTOR {10.20° DEV. L}(5109621) ........
6A 65102712  ADAPTOR{11.70" DEV.L} .................
6A 65109778  ADAPTOR (15.04" DEV. L}(SD—231} ..........
6A 5142126  ADAPTOR(18.30" DEV. L) ...........o.o.o.
6A 5107016  ADAPTOR (25.59" DEV. L.) .................
6B 5107994  ADAPFTOR({42.83°DEV.L) .................
6B 51047956  ADAPTOR ASSY. (15.88" DEV. L} ............
6A 5116686 % ADAPTOR ASSY. {15.94" DEV. L) ............
6B 5148529  ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.60" DEV. L) . ............
137401 NUT, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ..........
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH.
% NOT SERVICED; USE 56109762 PLUS
$D-230.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
6109020  CLIP, 1/2° TUBE .......c.oovrennnnnnn,
5136948  CUF, 1/2" TUBE{2.5020) ..................
65160388  CLIP, 3/8" (25070) ............coov. o]
5173022  SUPPORT, CLIP (5.5379) ... ................
5170860  CLIP, 1/2° TUBE .............o oo
5108248  CLIP, 2 3/8” TUBE (5.2180) ................
6163473  CLIP, v/2* .. ....... ... ... ... . ...
5166404  SPACER, (13/32°X3/4"X1 7/16")
(4.8040) . ... ... ... .. ...
5176408  BRACKET (4.8010). ... ... ........ ...~
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.9001) .. ...........
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2” (12.8001) . . ..... .. ...
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" (12.8001) ...........
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 7/8* (12.8001) ... ... .....
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .............. ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . .. ...........

JAN., 1983 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TR i o
2|8|4|8|0]|9
Bl|3|9|8|0]O
o 8 8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1113t ]1
t]v]1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
31 OF 4.60004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

9 9 9
419}56|9]8
1]618]|6]2
6 9
1 1
1
1
1
111 111
111 111
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
t
1 1
1
1 1
1
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.8000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES . .....................
PART 8 2 9
..FIG.. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|8|4 019]0|9]|4|9]|6|9i8
8|3 g|o|jo|B|1]|71|B5]|8]|5
o 8 0 6 9
4.86040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
(CONT'D}
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12,9200) ............ 1 1
102636 NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120) ................... 1 1
120376 NUT, 5716718 (12.2120) .................. 1

JAN,, 1983 PAGE 31.1 OF 4.6000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




.FIG ...

6A
6A

GA
6A
6A
6A
6B
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A

PART

NUMBER . ..

4.6001

51682941

5162836
5162944
8921072
5117792
5139623
6162667
5132593

4.6010
5106909

4.6020

5121062
5137864

4.6030

5140888
5140342
5130247
5109774
5137671
8922384
8921164
8921162
89211863
5132411
5140689
442324

4.6040

5134562
5144629
5166566
51145641
6130913
5161873
5153473
5131426
140682

5170860
5129435
5153473
5168001
6109020
181333

ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

* DIPSTICK (X-28.00", ¥-1.18", Z-25.68"} .......
* DIPSTICK {X-25.00", Y¥-1.16", 2-22.94") .......
* DIPSTICK ({X-29.00", ¥-.66", 2-27.32"} ........
DIPSTICK {X-16.00", Y-1.42", 2-13.96") .......
% DIPSTICK {X-13.00", ¥-1.10", Z-10.85") .......
* DIPSTICK {X-27.25", ¥-1.00", 2-26.94") .......
DIPSTICK (X-26.32", Y-1.46", 2-23.46") .......
* DIPSTICK (X-27.00", Y-68",2.26.38") ........
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5146680
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
% NOT SERVICED, USE 6146679
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).

. GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L.{RUBBER) ............c.covnun..

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE{(11/8" L) ... ..o,
GUIDE(4 3/4" L) ......... .. ...,

- ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.14" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.08"DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (24.64" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (11.28" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.20" DEV.L} .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {23.40" DEV. L)} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY.(23.20" DEV.L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY.{23.19" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY, (23.37" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {24 88" DEV.L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.48" DEV.L) ............

= CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE,

1/4"-18(12.9460) ......................
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

8921153 ADAPTOR ASSY. PLUS

1-5121062 GUIDE AND 1-5163473

cLp.
= OBSOLETE.

- CLIP, DIPSTICK

BRACKET (7.1887} . ..oevveeeeeeninn,
BRACKET .. .ouioeonoinnnn
BRACKET, CLIP (9.1681) ........0vuvevnoinn,
BRACKET, CLIP (7.1585) ........... oo,
BRACKET, CLIP (7.4597) ....................
CLIP, 7/16"(7.4412) ........ ... ... ... ...
CLIP, 1727 ... .. . i
CLIP, 1/2% ..\
CLIP, 1/2* {12.9630) ..o,
CLiP, 1/2" TUBE 3/8" BOLT ................
CLIP, 1% oot
CLIP, 172" e
cLIP, 1/2 (12.4095) .......... .. ... ...
CLIP, 1/2" ot

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

9111111
g|0|0]O]O
0|4|6|5]|6
g|o|1]2
1
1
1
1
1
1
111] 111

32 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.6000A DIPSTICK

...................... TYPES oot
PART ST T[Ty T [1]1]1
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... og/olo|lolo|o|o]o|o|lo|1]|1]1
oia|s|s|s|7|7)7|7]7]l2]|2]3
slo{1]2{o|1{2|3|a|l0]|1]1
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D)
122223 BOLT, 7/16”-14X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
106284 BOLT, 3/8°-24X6/8" (12.9001) .............. 1
179837 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.9001) .............. 111 1
8927580  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1.015" (12.9001) ............ 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/4° (12.9001) .............. 1
120392 WASHER, 174" (12.8190) ............cvc... 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16* (12.8190) ................. 2 2|21
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200) ............. 1 AERE
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 1]2 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.8200) .............. 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (2.7170) ............... 1 1{1]1
103026 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) .. ... oovvon . 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 (12.9120) ... ooourennnnnn.. 1 1 1
121902 NUT, 1/747-28 (12.9120) .. ..oovvinrenannnnn. 1
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 32.1 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

6B

6B

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.6001

8926489
8926383
5139623
8928641

4.6020

61210862
5151430

4.6030
8926488
8926384

8928640
8921154
137401

4.6040

5168001
51653473
5136948
5144629
179837
103321
1026356

4.6000A  DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK (X-41.32", Y-50", Z-39.88") ........
DIPSTICK (X-29.25", ¥-1.76", Z-26.45"} .......
DIPSTICK (X-27.25", ¥-1.00", 2-26.94"} .......
DIPSTICK (X-78.34", Y-54*, 2-27.05") ........
* NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988

DIPSTICK {UNMARKED).

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

GUIDE (% 1/8" L) ..ot
GUIDE {1 172" LY ovoviniiee e

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY., 39.18” DEV. L.

(INCLUDES NUTIN 4.6030) ..............
ADAPTOR ASSY,, 27.54" DEV. L.

(INCLUDES NUTIN4.6030) ..............
ADAPTOR ASSY., 233" DEV. L. ..............
ADAPTOR, 23.20"DEV. L. ..................
NUT, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ..........

CLIP, DIPSTICK

CLIP, 1/27 {12.4090) ......................
CLIP, 1/27 . e
CLIP, 1/27(25020) ...........c0vivnenn...
BRACKET, CLIP ... ... .. ... ... .c.cvuut.
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 3/87-16{12.9120) ....................

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

1111141
1]11]11{1
3|4)14]|6
s|1]2]{0
1
1
1
1
1
1)1
1
1
1
1
111
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

33 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MAY, 1878

PAGE

1 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A  QIL PAN
..................... TYPES ..o oo
PART 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ol1lolvlalr|1{1|2|1]|3]|1
elole|[1|a|1{68{2|8|3[8]|a
e 0 5 4 o 5
4.7001 - PAN, OiL
7A 5121041 * PAN, 4-53 CAST(SD-118) ... ............... 1 1
7A 5123543 #PAN 353 CAST .. ... ... .iouiininiinn.n. 1 1
78 5144892  PAN, 353 STAMPED ..............0vuunnn. 1 1 1
78 5143996 & PAN, 253 STAMPED ...............c0ouu.. 1 1
7A 5123642 #PAN, 283 CAST .............cooveunennn. 1 1
78 5121195 PAN, 2-53 STAMPED .. ........covvrvnnenns 1
7A 5123546 #PAN, 353 CAST ...........0ovvininnannn. 1
7A 5119489 =PAN, 253 CAST .........c0vvrivinnennnnn. 1
7A 5123904 PAN. 3-53 ALUMINUM . ................... 1
78 5125798 % PAN, 4.63 STAMPED ...................... 1
78 189691 BOLT, 6/16°-18X3/4°(W/LW) (12.8001) . ..... 2018 16|20 20
5148437 BOLT, 5/16°-18X 1" (W/LW) (12.8001) .. ...... 16 24
7A 5148438 BOLT, 5/16*-18X1 1/4° (W/LW)
(128001 .. .. ety 24| 20| 16 16[20|24|20]16]20
# NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED OIL
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE, ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLT
189691 IN PLACE OF 189700,
& NOT SERVICED: USE 5147383 PLUS
1-5142%549 PLUG.
% NOT SERVICED. USE 5196848 OiL PAN
AND INCLUDE (3) 5142549, (2)
51165214, (2) 5138621 PLUGS AND (1)
840277 GASKET.
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5186848 OiL PAN
AND INCLUDE(1} 51407989, {1)
5116257, (24) 5148437 AND $D-115.
= OBSOLETE
47010 - PAN, OIL - UPPER
5124568 PAN, 463 ... ... ... 1
5148438 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4" (W/LW)
(12.8001) ..o\ \ oo e 24
4.7020 . PAN, OIL - LOWER
125149  PAN, 483 . ... .. ... .. . 1
1868822 BOLT, 3/8-.16X1 1/4° (12.9001) . ... ........ 12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} . ............. 12
4.7030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5198080  GASKET SET, 453 . ...................... 1 1 1
7A 5196059 GASKET SET, 3-63 .. ......cuvvinnni, 1 1 1 1
7A 5196058  GASKET SET. 253 .............o0ouvvnn.. 1 1 1




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN

...................... TYPES /o ii e
PART 1 1 1 1 1
.FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ofv]ofjr]|v|1]v]r|2|1]|3}]1
ejo|9/1]|a4|1|8|2|8|3|9}4a
8 0 6 4 o 5
4.7030 - GASKET, OiL PAN TO BLOCK (CONT'D)
7A 5116266  GASKET, 353 ............oouiaannnn... 1 1 1
7A 5116255  GASKET, 253 ..........ovmiriananananinn. 111
7A 5116267  GASKET, 453 ..........oooovianannnnnn. 1 1
4.7040 - GASKET, LOWER OiL PAN
5125201 GASKET, 4-53 .. ... . i, 1
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
7A 5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) .................. 3 2
7A 5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550) .......... 1l1]1
7A 8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. {12.9550) .......... 1[1]11]1 111 1|1
5173335  PLUG, 3/4° PIPE (COUNTERSUNK HEAD} ... .... 1
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
5112606  TUBEASSY.(FLEX) ..........couirrennnn... 111
5138542 @ HOSE, #12X9 172" L. ... ovvrreeinnnnnnns 1
51291567 @ 3 MOSE, #8 X 21" L.(8.3830) .............. 1 1
5185996  PIPEASSY. ....ovniinirie s 1
5121023  CAP (DIPSTICK) (4.6001) ... .....covvvnvn.. 1
1873968 @ COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE (12.9580) _............ 1 1
144094 COUPLING, 1" X 3/4” RED, (9.9530) ......... 1
5121826  FITTING, 1/2" HOSE (12.4090) .............. 2 2
5121190  FITTING, 3/4" EXT. PIPE HOSE . ............. 2
142269 @ BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
142767 @ BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
8924163 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2* RED. (12.9570) ........ 1l1]1
1113168 @ ELBOW, 3/8” STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9690) .........ccoiiriii., 1 1
108686 ELBOW, 1/2"-80 DEG. STREET
(129550} . ...oovmrirne e, 1111
112304 @ PLUG, 3/8* PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(12.8550) . .............. i, 1 1
219754 NUT, 7/8%14 (12.9120) ... ..........vvviii. 111
@ MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
# STD. LENGTH, HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5161189 @ CLIP,3/4" (4.8040) ....................... 1 1
186627 @ BOLT, 3/8°-24X1* (12.9001) .. ... ... ... ... 1 1
103321 @ LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .. ............ 1 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES ... ... e

PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG ... NUMBER ... ..., . ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oltjoj1|1i1]1]1][2{1]|]3¢1
6|O0|9(1]|4|1]|8|2|813|9{4
8 0 B 4 0 5

4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
{CONTD}
117049 @ NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ............. ... 1 1

@ MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 40-2877, 60-474,

4.7112 - BRACKET, QiL PAN DRAIN TUBE
8173022 @BRACKET ..........00iiii i iinanannnn, 1 1

@ MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.

FEB., 1980 PAGE 3 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

78
TA
78
78

7A
B8
7A
7A
78
78
78

7A
TA

7A
7A
7A
1A
7A

TA
7A
7A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.7001 -

5144592
5127913
5126889
51268980

5125782 @ PAN, 3-53 STAMPED

4.7000A  OIL PAN

PAN, QIL

PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ......................
PAN, 6V-53 ALUMINUM . ... e
PAN, 4-53 STAMPED .. ...................,
PAN, 3-§3 STAMPED

5162898 #PAN, 483 CAST .........................
5143995 & PAN, 453 STAMPED ... ...................

5128741 = PAN, 4.53 CAST

5126740 #PAN,3-83CAST ....................c.u..

5126465

5126268 % PAN, 4-53 STAMPED

189691
5148437
5148438

5148439

4.7030 -

51968080
5198089
5196061
5118256
5118267

4.7080 -

5121182

5103186 =
5115214

PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ... ...... ... ....... ...
BOLT, 5/18”-18X3/4"(W/LW) (12.8001) ......
BOLT, 5/167-18 X 1" (W/LW) (2.3260) .......
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 1 1/4” (W/LW)

(2.3260) . ..o
BOLT, 5/18°-18X1 3/8" (W/LW} ............
@ NOT SERVICED. USE TYPE 251 OIL

PAN AND TYPE 253 DIPSTICK.

# NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED OIL

PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN SAME

TYPE, ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLT

189691 IN PLACE OF 189700.

& NOT SERVICED. USE 5144593 OIL PAN
AND INCLUDE (2) 5145012 PLUGS
AND (2) 5142549 PLUGS.

% NOT SERVICED. USE TYPE 116 OIL

PAN, TYPE 131 DIPSTICK AND

5123367 (FRONT SUMP) OR 5123368

(REAR SUMP) OIL PAN INLET PIPE.
= OBSOLETE

GASKET, OiL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET SET, 4.53
GASKET SET, 3-53
GASKET SET, 6v-53
GASKET, 3-53
GASKET, 4-83

PLUG, OIl. PAN DRAIN

PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.

PLUG, 174" PIPE(24018) . . ................
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE MEX. HD. {12.9550)
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE 5Q. HD. {12.9550)

FEB., 1980 PAGE

24120320| 24

24
22

4 QF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

4

20

20

24

20

24

24




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A OIL PAN o

..................... TYPES oot
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
L.FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4|l1]a|1|s|1|6l1|8|1]|7
6la|8|4)|2|{6|a|65|1]6]|2
7 9 3 7 2
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN {CONT'D}
7A 8923313 @ PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. {(12.95650) .......... 1 111 ]1 2
7A 5103187 * PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. (12.9550) ......... 1
5178994 @ PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (MAGNETIC) ............... 1
5138621 PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. THD. (4.7090) ....... 1]1 1] 1
840277 WASHER (1B MM . . ... oo, 111 1]
* OPTIONAL USAGE FOR TYPE 146.
@ OPTIONAL USAGE FOR TYPE 149, OR
TYPE 157.
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
5129167 & HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (8.3830) .............. 1 1
187396  # COUPLING, 3/8* PIPE {12.9580) ............. 1 1
5121826 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE (12.4090) . . ... ......... 2 2
142269  # BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
142767  # BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
111316  # ELBOW, 3/8"-90 DEG. STREET {12.9590) . ... .. 1 1
112304 3 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(12.9550) ..o vomeeee e 1 1
# MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
& STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
6161189 # CLIP, 3/4" (4.8040) .. .. ................... 1 1
186627  # BOLT, 3/8"-24X1* (12.9001) ............... 1 1
103321  # LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.8200) ... ........... 1 1
117049  # NUT, 3/8-24 (128120} . .........0ovori 1 1

# MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.

4.7112 - BRACKET. OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
B173022 A BRACKET ... ... .0iiiiiii e, 1 1

# MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.

JAN., 1983 PAGE 5 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRQIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A  QIL PAN

..................... TYPES' . ...oviviannnins
PART 1 1 2 2 2
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i1l7{2]0 o|l2j1|2|22
3({7]9|lo|le|o|9]|1]|7|2]2i2
8 a 3 1 5
4.7001 - PAN, OIL
78 51268269 * PAN, 4-53 STAMPED ...................... 1
78 51262668 @ PAN, 3-53 STAMPED .. .................... 1
78 5126267 @ PAN, 3-63 STAMPED . ........... ... ... . ... 1
78 £128036 # PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ...................... 1
JA 5126448  PAN, 483 CAST ......................... 1
JA 5126449  PAN 453 CAST ................... ... 1
7JA 5127988 =PAN, 253 CAST ......................... 1
78 E100157 & PAN, 4-.53 STAMPED ................. .. ... 1
JA 5129677  PAN 6V-E3 CAST ........................ 1
7B 5108712 PAN, 4-53 STAMPED ... ................... 1
78 5109239 % PAN, 4-53 STAMPED . ... ............. 1|
78 6109459 + PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ... ... ................ 1
7A 5148436  BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4~ (W/LW) (4.7120) ..... .. 24(20] 20|20 24 20
5148437  BOLT,5/16°-18 X 1° (W/LW) (2.3260) ....... 2424
7A 5148438  BOLT,5/1618 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)
(23280) ..., . 2al24{168| |22
+ NOT SEAVICED, USE TYPE 116 OIL
PAN, TYPE 131 DIPSTICK AND
5123367 (FRONT SUMP) OR 5123368
{REAR SUMP) OIL PUMP INLET TUBE.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE TYPE 124 OIL
PAN AND TYPE 131 DIPSTICK.
# NOT SERVICED, USE TYPE 329 OiL
PAN, TYPE 235 OIL DISTRIBUTION AND
TYPE 253 DIPSTICK.
& NOT SERVICED, USE TYPE 221 QIL
PAN, TYPE 230 OIL DISTRIBUTION AND
TYPE 256 DIPSTICK.
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5196848, PLUS
(3) 5143449 PLUG, (1) S138621 PLUG
AND (1) 5138620 GASKET.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5146360 AND
INCLUDE (1) 5142549 PLUG.
= OBSOLETE.
4.7030 - GASKET, QIL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 51168256 GASKET, 3-53 ... ... . ... 111 1 1
7A 5118257  GASKET.4-53 ... ................. 0.0 K 1 1 {1
7a 5198080  GASKET SET. 4-53 ..................... .. 1)1
7A 5196058  GASKET SET, 263 ....................... 1
7A 5196081  GASKET SET, 6V-53 ...................... 1
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
7A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8* PIPE (12.9550) . ................ 1 1
FER., 1980 PAGE 6 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES . .........iiiinnn,
PART 1 1 2 2
LFIG.. . NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 71117(2]0 o|2|1]2]2
317190 o|9|t|712]|2]{2
8 4 3 1
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN (CONT'D)
7A 5116214 PLUG, 1/2* PIPE(12.9550Q) ................. 1 2121]|5
TA 8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.955B0} ................. 2j2121111]1]1]3]3 1
6103187 # PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. (12.9650) .._....., ]
5138621 PLUG, 18MM. X 1. 5MM, THD. {4.7080}) ....... 1 1
840277 WASHER (18 MM} (4.7080) .. ............... 1 1
# OPTIONAL USAGE FOR TYPE 217.
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
51291567 * @ HOSE, #8X 21" L. (8.3830) ............. 1{11]1 111
5138642 @HOSE #12X 9 1/2" L. (12.4375) ........... 1
5186996 PIPEASSY. ... ... ... . .. 1
51285856 CAPDIPSTICK) ........... ... c.coinnnn. 1
187396 * COUPLING, 3/8” (12.9680) . ................ 1]1]¢ 1] 1
144094 COUPLING, 1*X3/4" (12.9580) .............. 1
51218256 * FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8" P.T. (12.4090)... ... 2122 212
5121190 FITTING, 3/8" PT.HOSE .. ........ ........, 2
111316 * ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ... .. 11111 111
112304 * PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
{1295850) .............. ... ... ... ... 1] 1] ¢ 111
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.8550) .. ............... 1
142269 * BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.95670) ..... e R 1]1
142767 * BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12.9570} ........ 1]11]1 111
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.7101 - CLIP. OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
51561189 * CLIP,3/4"(4.8040) ....................... 111]1 111
186627 * BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 {12.8001) ............... 11111 111
103321 * LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200).............. 1{1]1 111
117049 * NUT, 3/8"-24{12.9120) ................... 111711 111
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
4.7112 - BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 * BRACKET({5.5379)........................ 11111 11
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
JAN., 1983 PAGE 7 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI!IT DIESEL 5§ 3
4.7000A ' OiL PAN

MPC ENGINES

..................... TYPES . ...t
PART 1 L 2 2 2 2
..FIG .. ,NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i1117]12]0 ol2|1]2)2
3j739|0 0i9|1|7]|212]2
8 4 3 1 5
4.7120 - COVER, OIL PAN
5128496 COVER ... ... ... . i t]1
179818 80OLT, 5/187-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............ 14|14
103321 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.8200) ............ 1414
4.7130 - GASKET. OIL PAN COVER
5126497 GASKET ........ ...t i 171
FEB.. 1980 PAGE 8 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ...

7B
7B
7A
7A
7A
78

TA
7B
78
TA
TA

7A

7A

MPC

ENGINES
4.7000A OIlL PAN

47001 - PAN, OIL

5109281
5144593
5108091
65109162
5137298
61737956
51682748
51468560
5173864
5173859
53109090
6116214
8923313
5148436
5148437
5148438

179822
5148439
103320

= PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED
PAN, 4-53 STAMPED

+ PAN, 4-53 CAST
PAN, 6V.53 CAST
PAN, BV-63 CAST ........o.ouueeunnnnnnn..
PAN, 8V-53 STAMPED

$ PAN, 4.53 CAST

* PAN, BV-63 CAST ...oooenaia.

@ PAN, 3-53 STAMPED

# PAN, 4-53 STAMPED

+PAN,4-B3CAST . ............cccouninun..
PLUG, 1/2* PIPE (12.9550}
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.9550) . ................
BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (W/LW) (4.7120)
BOLT, 5/16”-18 X 1” (W/LW} (2.3260)
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)

(2.3260) .. ...t
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/2" (12.9001}
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4* (W/LW)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
+ NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED OiL
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN TYPE,

ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLT 189691 iN

PLACE OF 189700.

NOT SERVICED, USE 5137298,

NOT SERVICED, USE 5196848 AND

INCLUDE {3) 5142549 PLUGS, (1)

5116211 PLUG.

NOT SERVICED, USE 5173795 AND

INCLUDE (2) 5115214 PLUGS.

@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5196847,

$

3 %

2-5142549, 1-6115214.
OBSOLETE.

4.7010 - PAN, OIL-UPPER

5109168
5148438

186624
103320

4.7020 -

5162680
5125149
180120
186679
103321

@PAN(CASTIRON) .. .......................
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4"(W/LW)

(128001} ...... .. ... ... . oo,
BOLT, 65/16°-18X1 1/4* (12,9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
@ OBSOLETE.

PAN, OIL-LOWER

BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (129001} .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

JAN., 1983 PAGE

22124

24

18122

24

12
12

8 OF

4,70004A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

24

22 22]24

24
22

22
22

12
12




..AG ... NUMBER

7A
TA

TA
7A

7A
7A

7A

PART

4.7030

5118256
5116267
5119266
5196060
6196061

4.7040
5126201

4.7080

5121182
651465014
5115214
5146891
8923313
5103187
5138621
840277

4.7100
5129157
187396
6121826
111316
108686
112304
142269

142767
8924163

4.7101

5151189
188627
103321

*
*
*

*
*
&

NGINES
4.7000A  OIL PAN

GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET, 3-53 ... ... ... e
GASKET, 4-53 ... ... ...... ... ..o i
GASKET, BV-63 ... ... ... ... .............
GASKETSET, 463 ... ............ ........
GASKET SET, BV-63 ... ....................

GASKET, LOWER OIL PAN
GASKET ... i

PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN

PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.

PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) ..................
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.8955Q) .................
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{12.9550) .................
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD. MAGNETIC .........
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (129550} .................
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. {12.85580) .........
PLUG, 18MM. X 1.6MM. THD. {(4.7090) .......
WASHER (18 MM) (47080} .................

TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN

@ HOSE, #8 X 21* L. (8.3830) ..............
COUPLING, 3/8" (12.9580) .................
FITTING, 1/2* HOSE, 3/8" P.T.

(124080) ... . ... ..cuiiuneiinni..
ELBOW, 3/87-90 DEG. STREET

(12.8590) . ... . .
ELBOW, 1/2"-90 DEG. STREET

(129510} . ... ..
PLUG, 3/8” SQ. HD, BRASS (12.9650) ..... ...
BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8” RED. (12.9670) ........
BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8* RED. (12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 3/4°-1/2" RED. (12.8570) .........
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE

WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474,
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (4.8040) ..................

BOLT, 3/8"-24X1* (129001} ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.89200) ..............

NOV, 1983 PAGE

2 2 2
2|2|312]|3
6|2|1|3]|65
9 4
1
1
1 1
111
1
1
212
2
2 1
2
1
1
111
1] 1
2}2
111
111
181
1] %
111
ti1
111

10 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

2
41214
418
5
1
1] 1

1
211
1112




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES .. .ot
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 2/2{3|2|3(2]3|2|]4]2]|4
e{2]1|3 3{7|aia|al|s
9 1 5
4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
{CONT'D)
117049  * NUT. 3/87-24 (12.8120) ... .. .uevvrrrnnn.. 11
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
4.7112 - BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 * BRACKET (5.5379) ... ..\, 11
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 30-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
FEB. 1980 PAGE 11 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROQI!IT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN
................... LTYPES . ... ..
PART 2 2 2 2 2
L.FIG ... NUMBER ..........., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4j2|6l2|686|2|6|l217]|2]712
7{$|1|5|o|&6|4al6|2|7|4;7
) 3 1 7 3 7
4.7007 - PAN, OIL
7B 5143995 @PAN, 4BISTAMPED ...................... 1
7A 51682898 =PAN, 4853 CAST ...............c.ivuu. 1
78 5109234 PAN, 453 STAMPED ...................... 1
78 5109907 * PAN, 353 STAMPED ...................... 1
7A 5129877 PAN, BV-53 CAST ............. ...t 1 1
78 8130558 -+ PAN, 353 STAMPED .. .. ... .............. 1
TA 51828668 PAN, 63 CAST ...................... ... 1
7A 5162866 PAN, 453 CAST . ......... ... i, 1
78 5130786 PAN, 4-B3STAMPED . ..................... 1
78 51307856 # PAN, BV-63STAMPED ..................... 1
7B 5130784 & PAN, BV-S3STAMPED ... .................. 1
78 5131632 % PAN, 4-53 STAMPED (USETYPE 297} ........ 1
7A 5148436 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 3/47 (W/twW)
(4.7120)PY4.7000A.300-4 .. .. ........... 24 20 20
7A 5148437 BOLT, 5/18°-18X1°(W/LW} (12.9001) ........ 24|20 24(22]22
7A 5148439 BOLT, 5/1687-18X1 3/8” (W/LW)
(12.9001) ............coiiiiiinaa, 24 22 24|24 22
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5144593 AND
INCLUDE (2) 115214 PLUGS AND (2)
5142549 PLUGS.
= NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED QIL
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN TYPE,
ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLT 189691 IN
PLACE OF 5189700,
* NOT SERVICED, USE 51483680 AND
INCLUDE (3} 5115214 PLUGS.
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5142310 AND
INCLUDE (3) 5115214 AND (1)
5142549 PLUGS.
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5130785 PLUS
(115115214 PLUG.
% NQT SERVICED, CONVERT YO TYPE
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE
4.7030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 51168257 GASKET, 4-83 ... ........................ 111 1
7A 51162858 GASKET, 363 .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ..., 1 1 1
7A 5119268 GASKET. 6V-53 ... ....................... 111
7A 5196060 GASKET SET, 453 ....................... 1 111
7A 5196081 GASKET SET.6V-63 ...................... 1 1
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
5138621 PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. THD. (4.7090) ....... 1 1 1
FEB., 1980 PAGE 12 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES ....... ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
L.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4l2|5i2|6l2|612)7]2|7;2
715|]1]|]6JO0i6|a|6[2]|7]|4]|7
0 3 1 7 3 7
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN (CONT'D}
5138456 PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. THD.
{(MAGNETIC) . ......... ... ... ... ... .. 1
6121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE 5Q. HD. {(2.40158) ........... 111
7A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. {12.8660} .......... 111
51156214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD. {12.8550) .......... 2 t 3l21112]1
5146309 PLUG, 1/2° PIPE (MAGNETIC} ............... 1
7A 8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.95650) . ................ 1 112 1
TA 5178994 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {MAGNETIC) ............... 1 3 1
7A 5103187 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. (12,9850} ......... 1
840277 WASHER {18 MM} {4.7090) . . ... ............ 1 1 1
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
5129167 * HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (8.3830)................ 111
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE(12.9580) ............. 111
6121825 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE(12.4090) . ............. 2|2
111316 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ..... 11
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
{12985850) ...... ... ... ... . ... .., L
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
6151189 CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (4.8040) .................. 111
186627 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1" {12.9001) ............... 11
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 111
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120) . .................. 111
4.7172 - BRACKET. Oll. PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET (65379} ......... ... ... ... ..... 141
JAN,, 1983 PAGE 13 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A  OiL PAN

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . .....................
PART 2 2 2 2 3 3
.FIG.. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 71282191219 12]113]1]13
918|994 |9]7|1971211|8]2
5 3 6 8 L 1
4.700%1 - PAN, OIL
78 131571 * PAN,3S3STAMPED . ... ... ............... 1
78 5131860 @ PAN, 3-53 STAMPED (USE TYPE 298) ........ 1
7A 5132109 + PAN, 3853 CAST ....... ... ... et 1
7A 5132173 7 PAN, 3853 CAST ....... ... ..., 1
7A 5132172 ? PAN, 383 CAST .............ccovvnian... 1
TA 5134037 PAN, 283 CAST ......................... 1
7A $132450 % PAN, 353 CAST ......................... 1
7A 5132374 =PAN, 3B3CAST ............ .. .iuvni.nn.. 1
78 5133511 #PAN 483 STAMPED ................ .. .... 1
TA 5132826 @ PAN, 8V-63 CAST(USETYPE 334) ..... ... ... 1
TA 5132595 PAN, 483 CAST ................vuinun. 1
TA 5133287 PAN, B3 CAST ......................... 1
7A 5748438 BOLT, 5/187-18 X 3/4" (W/LW}(4.7120) ., .... 20§20
7A 5148437 BOLT, 5/18"-18 X 1" (W/LW) (2.3260) ....... 24
TA 5148438 BOLT. B5/16°-18 X 1 1/4" W/LW)
(2.3280) . ...... ... e, 20120|20| 16|20} 20 24]24
7A 179823 BOLT, 5/16™-18X1 5/8" (129001)........... 22
7A 188270 BOLT, 5/167-18X3 1/2° (12.9001)........... 4
TA 272548 BOLT. 5/16°-18X56 174" (12,9001) . .......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER. 5/16" (128200} ............ 27
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
530 AND INCLUDE TYPE 370 QIL
DISTRIBUTION FOR FRONT SUMP
APPLICATIONS ONLY.
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
SHOWN.
3 NOT SERVICED, USE 519688 PLUS (2)
5142549 AND 5115214 PLUGS.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5144592 PLUS
5126212, 5118256 AND (20)
5148437.
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5144229 PLUS
(3) 5142549, AND (2) 5115214,
? OBSOLETE.
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5144229 PLUS
{3) 5102882, AND (25115214,
4.7030 - GASKET, OiL. PAN TQ BLOCK
7A 8116257 GASKET. 4.63 ... ... ... .. ............... 1
7A 5116256 GASKET, 2.63 . .......................... 111
7A 5196060 GASKET SET, 483 ....................... 111
7A 5196059 GASKET SET. 353 ....................... 11111 1] 1
TA 5198068 GASKET SET, 283 . ..... ................. 1
7A 5198187 GASKET SET, 8V-83 ....... .. ............. 1
47080 - PLUG, QI PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE QPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
5138621 PLUG, 1T8MM. X 1,.5MM. THD. (4.7090) .. ... .. 1
FEB.. 1980 PAGE 14 OF 4.7000A




..FIG ... NUMBER

7A

TA
TA

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

{CONT'D)

5146309
5145014
5115214
8923313
5103186
B40277

4.7100

5129167
187396
142269
142767
51218256
111316
112304

4.7101

5151189
186627
103321
117049

4.7112
5173022

47120

56132352
51626880
8923313
1798186
180120
103320
103321

4.7130

*

*

5132362 +

5125201

4.7000A OIL PAN

UG, OIL PAN DRAIN

PLUG, 1/2° PIPE (MAGNETIC) ...............
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9560)
PLUG, 1/2* PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550)
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550)
PLUG, 1* PIPE SQ. HD. {12.9550)
WASHER (18 MM) (4.7090)

TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN

HOSE, #8 X 21 L. (8.3830) ................
COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE{12.9580) .............
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {12.9570})
BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. {12.9570} ........
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE 3/8" P.T. (12.4090)
ELBOW, 3/8"-90 DEG. STREET {12.9390)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. (129550} ..........
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

CLIP, 3/4 TUBE (4.8040) ..................
BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 {12.8001) ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120)

BRACKET. OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
BRACKET (5.5379)

COVER, OIL PAN

PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550)
BOLT, 6/16"-18X3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
* OBSOLETE.

GASKET, OIL PAN COVER

GASKET ........ ..o
GASKET (4.7040)
+ OBSOLETE

JAN., 1983 PAGE

5 3 MPC ENGINES
..................... TYPES ................ovun..
2 2 2 2 3 3
7l2|8|2]|9|219%|2|1]3)11]3
9/8|9|9|4|9|7]|9|2|1]j8]2

5 3 8 ] 6 1
1
111
111
2 LU T O A I R N A
1
1
111
111
111
111
2|2
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
1
1
12112
12
12112
12
111
1

16 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

7A
TA
78
7A
78
78
7A
TA
7A
7A
7A
TA

TA
TA
7A
TA

7A

DEYROIT

PART

4.7001

513423868
5133817
5131076
5134486
$109908
5135446
5136561
51348635
5134590
5134788
5134037
5134841
51484386
5148437
5148438

179823
186270
272545
186819
103320
103321

4.7030 -

5118256
5119268
5198187
5196058

4.7080 -

5138621

DIESEL

4.7000A  OIL PAN

- PAN, OIL
FOR TYPE 328 USE TYPE 530.

* PAN, 8V-53 CAST (USE TYPE 333)
* PAN, 8V-53 CAST (USE TYPE 335)

PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ................
» PAN, 8V-53 CAST (USE TYPE 338)
@ PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ................
& PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED

PAN, BV.-53 CAST ..................
% PAN, 8V-53 CAST (5135659)
% PAN, 8V-53 CAST {5135659)
% PAN, 8V-53 CAST (51355586)

PAN, 2-53 CAST

PAN, BV-83 CAST . .................

BOLT, 5/18°-18X3/4*(W/LW) (4.7120) .

BOLT, 5/16°.18 X 17 (W/LW) (2.3200) .

BOLT. 5/187-18 X 1 1/4° (W/LW)

(23260} .. ... ...

BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 5/8° (12.9001)

BOLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/2* (12.9001}

BOLT, 5/16°-18X5 1/4" (12.9001)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.9001}

LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12.9200)

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)........

* NOT SERVICED: CONVERT TO TYPE

SHOWN.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5196847 PLUS
2-5142549 AND 3-5115214 PLUGS.

& NOT SERVICED; USE 5173795.

% NOT SERVICED; USE OIL PAN !N
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) NEW
FLYWHEEL HOUSING AND 1-5115214
PLUG. OLD FLYWHEEL HOUSING
5134132, 5134722 OR 5132844 TO
BE REPLACED BY NEW FLYWHEEL
HOUSING 5135608, 5135787 OR
5135961 RESPE
CTIVELY.

GASKET. QIL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET, 3-53
GASKET, 6v.63 ... ...............
GASKET SET, 8V-53
GASKET SET, 2-53

PLUG., OIL PAN DRAIN

PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,

PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. {4.7090Q)

FEB.. 1980

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3
g g PR

..... 2|lalz2]3]2]3
3|l2|s|[2|9]{3

ry 7 2

...... 1

...... 1

...... 1

...... 1

...... 1

...... 1

NN 20

...... 20|22

S 2222 22

...... 4| 4 4

...... 1 1 1

s 27127 27

...... 1 1

...... 1

...... 1 1 1

..... 1

PAGE 16 OF 4.7000A

N N
RGN W,

5] e
NN WM G

20
14

27

N [
RGN WN G

16

INES

wrl

27




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES ......................
PART 3 3
..FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|13|12|3|2|13|3{3|3|3}j3]|3
3|2 2 3|3|3|5]|3 3
4 2 4 6 8
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN (CONTD)
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE SQ. HD. (2.4015) ........... 1
7A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" P.T. (1285850} ................. 3 3
5116214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. SKT, HD. (12.9550) ...... 1)1 1 211111 1]1
7A 8923313 PLUG, 374" P.T.{129880) ................. 11113 3|21y 1]111

4.7090 - GASKET, OIL PAN DRAIN PLUG
840277 WASHER (1BMM.} . ....................... 1

4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
5129167 * HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (8.3830)................

1 1
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE (12.9580) . ............ 1 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.8570} ........ 1 1
142767 BUSHING, 3/4*X3/8 RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
5121826 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8"P.T. {(12.4090) ...... 2 2
111316 ELBOW, 3/8” STREET 90 DEG. (12.9390) ..... 1 1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(129580} ..ot 1 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 CLIP, 374" TUBE (4.8040)

1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (129001} ............... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) ................... 1 1

4.7112 . BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET (6.6379)....... ... ... ... ..... 1 1

JAN. 1983 PAGE 17 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

TA
7B
7A
7B
1A
1A
TA
7A
TA
7A
1A

7A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.7001 -
51356551

4.7000A OlL PAN

PAN, OIL
PAN, BV-B3 CAST .............. ...,

5135838 = PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED ... ........ s
5133911 @PAN, 353 CAST ... ......................

5196847

PAN, 3-83 STAMPED ......................

B1628B06 % PAN 6VB3CAST ..................... ...

5137298
5134523

PAN, 6V-B3 CAST ........................
PAN, BV.B3 CAST ........... ... ...t

5136313 #PAN 6V-B3CASBT ... ... . ... ............

5136659

PAN, BV-B3 CAST .. ... ... ..... ... . ....

5136390 % PAN, 3-53 ALUMINUM .. ... ... . ... .......
5135544 & PAN,8VB3CAST ... ................... ...

5148436
5148437
5148438

5148439
179823
426444
186270
272545
186619
186725
103320
103321
103329

4.7010 -

5124566
5148438

4.7020 -

6162680
179837
103321

BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (W/LW) (4.7120) . . ... ..
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 17 (W/LW) (2.3260) .......
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)

(2.3260) ... ...,
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8° (W/LW) ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 5/8" {12.900%)...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/4* {12.9001)...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2° {(12.9001)...........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 1/4- {12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8* (12.9001) .. .. ... ... ..
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/2° {12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200} .. ... .........
= NOT SERVICED; USE 1.5145661 PAN

PLUS 2-5115214 AND 1-5121182

PLUGS.

@ NOT SERVICED: USE 1-5144229 PAN

AND 3-5142549 PLUGS.

# NOT SERVICED; USE 5137298 AND

INCLUDE 1-5119266 GASKET,

22.5148437 BOLTS AND 2-5115214

PLUGS.

& NOT SERVICED; USE 5135659 PLUS

1-5115214 PLUG.

% OBSOLETE.

PAN, CIL UPPER
PAN, 4-63 CAST ... .. ... ... ... ... .....
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/4° (W/LW)

(129001} ... . ... .. .. ... ..., e
PAN, OIL LOWER
COVER .. ... . . i

BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” {12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

FEB., 1981 PAGE

5
SRR AR 30
41314 5
414|865
5
1
1
1
1
1
20
22
20
22
22
3
2
27
2

18 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCORATION

22

22

[SES NN

24

22

Wr

ENGINES

22




DETROIT DIESEL

3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OiL PAN
...................... TYPES ... oo i,
PART 3 3 3 3 3
..FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4|13|4|3|5{3|6|3|6|3|8|3
4] 4 5 5|4|B|o0|868{7 |7
3 7 1 6
4.7030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5116256 GASKET, 383 .........................eh. 1
7A 5119268 GASKET, 6V-63 . ...... ... .. ... .. ... 1
7A 5196069 GASKET, 3-B3 ......... .. ..., 1
TA 5198187 GASKET SET, 8v-83 ... ................... 1 1 1 1
TA 5196061 GASKET SET,6V-B3 ...................-... 1 111 1
7A 5196060 GASKET SET, 453 .............. ... ...... 1
4.7040 - GASKET, LOWER OIL PAN
5125201 GASKET .. ... e 1
4.70456 - BAFFLE, OIL PAN
5136389 BAFFLE, OIL PAN (WITH HOLE) .............. 1
5136383 <+ BAFFLE, OILPAN . ... ....................... 1
B176705 SPACER, 13/32" X 7/8" X 1" (8.3826) ....... 2
6136629 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.625" (NYLON INSERT}
(129001} ......... .. ... . ... 2
+ OBSOLETE.
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE QPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE SQ. HD. {2.4015} ........... 1
7A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" P.T.(12.95660) .................. 1
5115214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD. {(12.9550) .......... 111131111 11111
7A 8923313 PLUG, 3/4" P.T.{128660) .................. 3{11ayz 1 1
6102982 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.85560} ................. 1
7A 5103187 PLUG, 3/4"-14{129550) ................... 1 1
4.7100 - TUBE, OIt PAN DRAIN
51291587 * HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (8.3830) ................ 1
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE (12.9580) ............. 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8” RED. {12.9570) ........ 1
8924169 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8*P.T. (12.4090)....... 2
111316 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG.
(1289580) .......... .. ... ... ... ... ..., 1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(1296860} .............. ... .. .. ..., 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
SEPT., 1883 PAGE 19 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES

4.7000A OIlL. PAN

..................... TYPES . ... . ... .. ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
.FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... .. 4[{3{4}13|5|3]5|3|6|38
41 4 ‘5) 514 ; ? 717

47101 - CLIP., OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 CLIP, 3/4° TUBE {4.8040)

.................. 1
186827 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1" (12.8001) ............... )
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200).............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) ... .............. 1

4.7112 - BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET (5.5379)

FEB., 1980 PAGE 20 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 198C GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

3

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

7A
7B

TA
7A
7A
7A
TA
7B
7A
7A
7A
7B

TA
TA
7A
TA
7A
7A
7A

4.7001

5137921
5139069
5144109
5139041
5138748
5138951
5138940
5139388
5136838
51394186
5140657
5140448
5144593
5148436
5148437
5148438

5148439

179823
179830
186270
2726456
103320

4.7030 -

5198187
5196060
511928686
5116256
5137847
5196059
5116257

ENGINES

4.7000A OIL PAN

- PAN, OIL

PAN, 8V-53 ALUMINUM
* PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED
PAN, 3-53 STAMPED
PAN, 4-563 CAST
PAN, 4-53 CAST
PAN, 4-83 CAST ...,
# PAN, 8V-53 CAST (USE TYPE 507)
& PAN. 453 CAST .. ... ...\
= PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED
PAN, 4-53 CAST
& PAN, 4.53 CAST
@PAN, 3B3 CAST ...,
PAN, 4-53 STAMPED .. ....................
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (W/LW) (4.7 120)
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 1* (W/LW) (2.3260)
BOLT, 5/16”-18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)

(2.3260}
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (W/LW)

(12.9001) 0o
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 5/8- (12.9001)
BOLT, 6/16"-18X3" {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 5/16*-18X3 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 1/4 (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ... .........
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5142310, ALSO

INCLUDE (1) 5115214 AND (1)

5142549 PLUGS.

OBSOLETE

NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO TYPE

SHOWN.

NOT SERVICED; USE (1) 5145661 PAN

AND INCLUDE {2} 5115214 PLUGS

AND {1) 5121182 PLUGS.

& NOT SERVICED. USE STAMPED OIL
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN TYPE.

.........................

@
#

GASKET, OiL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET SET, 8v-53
GASKET SET, 4-53
GASKET, 6V-53
GASKET. 3-53
GASKET, 6v-53
GASKET, 3-53

FEB.. 1981 PAGE

20 24

24124

DETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES ... ...
4 4
alojalo|a|1]4
0|7[0|9}1|3]1
8 8 o 7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
24|22 24
24 24 2a| 2420
22
2
3
AR
1
t 1 1] 1
1
1
1 1

3
713
717
9
1
1
22
18
2
7
AR
1
1
21 OF

4,7000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

7A
7A
7A
TA
7A

53

MPC
PART
4.7080

5145014
6116214
5138621
8923313
5103187

ENGINES
4.7000A OiL PAN

- PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE

QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.

PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) ...........
PLUG, 1/2* PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550) . . ..
PLUG, 18 MM. X 1.5 MM. {4.7090) . ...
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. SOC. HD. {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/4* PIPE HEX. HD. (12.9550) . . .

4.7090 - GASKET, OIL PAN DRAIN PLUG

840277

WASHER (18 MM.) .. ................

4.7120 - COVER, OIL PAN

6139344

179816

103320
4.7130

5126497

COVER ...... ... ... ... .........
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (129001} ......
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)

- GASKET, OIL PAN COVER
GASKET ...,

JAN., 1983

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PAGE

3 3 4
7i3|ls8lalo
7|7|1]|ols
9 4
]
1
1
1 3
1
1
1
14
14

22 OF 4.7000A

DETROIT DIESEL

14
14




..FIG ... NUMBER

7A
TA
7A
TA
7A
78
78
TA
78

7A
TA
TA
TA
TA

7A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

4.7001 -

5137298
5138961
5139041
5132598
5142863
5142768
5142880
5144229

4.7000A OIL PAN

PAN, OIL

PAN, 8V-S3 CAST ............. ..o
PAN. 483 CAST ..................cc0uens
PAN, 453 CAST .............. ... oun..
PAN, 453 CAST ..............cininn..
PAN, BV-83 CAST .................cuun..
PAN, 3-63 STAMPED . .....................
PAN, 3-53 STAMPED . .....................
PAN, 383 CAST ...............c.ccvnuen

5144109 4+ PAN,353STAMPED ......................
5144140 # PAN ASSY_,4-B3 STAMPED ................

51338863
452720
188818
5148438
188825
5148437
179819
51484238

1868624
5148439

179823
426444
272548
186725
103320
103329

4.7030 -

5198187
5198080
5196061
5198295
51168258
$143271
5118257

4.7046 -

51427656
5142764
5142766
186829

BRACKET (TO INLETELBOWY . .. .............
INSERT, 7/167-14X7/8” (12,9118} ... ........
BOLT, 5/187-18X5/8° (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 6/18°-1BX3/4" (W/LW) (4.7120} . ......
B8OLT, 5/16°-18X7/8° {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 8/18°-18 X 1" (W/LW) (2.3280) .......
BOLT. 5/167-18X1 1/8" {(12.8001)...........
BOLT, 5/18"-18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)

(2.3280) .......... ... .. i,
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4” (12,9001} ...........
BOLT, 5/18°-18X1 3/8" (W/LW)

(128001} ... ... ... ... i
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 6/8" (12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/47 (12.8001)...........
80LT, 5/16°-18X5 1/4” {12.8001)..........,
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/2” (129001 ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (1292000 ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.8200)..............
# INCLUDE ITEMS IN 4.5000A, TYPE 97.

+ QBSOLETE

GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET SET, 8V83 ......................
GASKET SET, 453 .......................
GASKET SET, 6V-83 ......................
GASKET SET.6V-83 ................c.....
GASKET, 3-53 ....... ... ... ... ...
GASKET, 3-83 ... ... ... ... ... . .o
GASKET, 483 .. .........................

BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 1" (TO SUPPORT)
(12,8001} oo

FEB., 1980 PAGE

B
PO A
2j/4|8j41 9
112|818 2

2 7
111
1
1
1
4
24| 24|24
6
22
16
AR
11111
1
1

23 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION

20

N~

MPC

AR

—y

24

20

ENGINES

20

20




DETROIT DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES . oot
PART 4 4 4 5 5 5
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|al8la|l9|5|0l6]|1]|5]|3
1/2|e|8l2{olsi{1lal2
2 7 0 8
4.7045 - BAFFLE, OIL PAN (CONTD)
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............ 7
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200) ............ 8
120378 NUT, 5/16*-18 (TO SUPPORT) (12.9120) .. .... 6
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
7A 6121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) . .. ............... 1]
7A 5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) . ... ............. 2111
7A 51156214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550} .......... 1 21412
7A 8923313  PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (129580} . ................ 2|1 31
5178994  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (MAGNETIC) . .............. 1 1
7A 6103187  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. {12.9550) ......... 1 1]
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
6129167 * HOSE, #8 X 21~ L. (8.3830) ................ 111]1
187396 COUPLING, 3/8° PIPE (12.9580) . ............ 111]1
142289 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. {12.9570) ........ 11101
142767 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1111
5121828  FITTING, 1/2" HOSE 3/8" P.T. (12.4090) . .. ... 2122
111318 ELBOW, 3/8” STREET 90 DEG. (12.9390) ..... 1]1]1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(129560) ... ..., 111
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189  CLIP,3/4" TUBE (4.8040) .................. 111711
186627 BOLT, 3/8-24X1" (12.9001) . .............. 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 1]1]1
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ... ................ 1{1]1
4.7112 - BRACKET, OiL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022  BRACKET(5.5379)...........00vuurrnnnnns 11
JAN., 1883 PAGE 24 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8 3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN

DPETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES .. ... ... ... e
PART 4 4 4 5 ] 5
.FAG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|4/8|4i9|6|0[5|1|5]|3
1|218]|8|2|0|8B8|1]|4]2}0
2 7 7 o 8
4.7120 - COVER, OIL PAN
5139344 COVER ... ...ttt a e, 111
5142483 @COVER(SIDE}.............coviiiininnn.. 1
5162680 COVER ..... ... iiininiinennnnnas 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.9550) ................. 1
179816 BOLT, 6/16°-18X3/4" (128001} ............ 14114
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4~ (129001) ............. 12
1866879 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.9200} ............ 14{14
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .. ............ AR
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5125256 AND
INCLUDE {1) 5142548 PLUG.
4.7130 - GASKET, OIL PAN COVER
5126497 GASKET ... ... it i 1)1
5125201 GASKET ........ ... ... iiiiiiinnnnnn. 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 25 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 6 3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN

PART B B 5 5 5 B
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3|6]|3 45| 6|5 |8 8|6
4)1317)4]3j6)18;6 714|989
-] 0 0
4,7001 - PAN, OIL
7B 65143996 & PAN,2-63STAMPED ...................... 1
78 5143996 % PAN, 453 STAMPED ...................... 1
78 6144592 PAN, 3-63 STAMPED ....................., 1 111
78 5146073 PAN, BV-53 STAMPED ..................... 1
78 5144593 PAN, 4.83 STAMPED ...................... 1
7A 5146207 + PAN,BVB3CAST ................... ..., 1
7A . 5146661 PAN, BV-B3 STAMPED ..................... 1
7B 5146367 PAN, 4-63 STAMPED ...................... 1
5146380 PAN, 3-63 STAMPED ...................... 1
7B 5134377 =PAN,353STAMPED ...................... 1
6166786 SPACER, 11/32"X3/4"X1/4" .. ..... ....... 1
7A 5148437 BOLT, 65/16"-18 X 1* (W/LW) (2.3260) ........ 16124]|20|26]|24|20}20 22242022
7A 5148439 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (W/LW) ............. 22
51468143 BOLT, 6/167-18X5.26" .................... 1
7A 186631 BOLT, 1/27-13X2 1/4" (12,9001} ..........., 2
103343 WASHER, 1/27(12.9190) .................. 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27(12.9200) .............. 2
& NOT SERVICED; USE 5147383 PLUS
1-5142548 PLUG.
% NOT SERVICED; USE 5144593 PLUS (2)
5115214 PLUGS AND (2) 5142549
PLUGS.
+ OBSOLETE
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5196847 PLUS (1)
5142549 PLUG AND (3) 5115214
PLUGS.
4.7030 - GASKET. Oit PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5116255 GASKET, 263 ........ .. ..o, 1
7A 5116267 GASKET. 463 ..., ... ... ... ...cciiiniann.. 1 1 1 1
7A 5116256 GASKET, 3563 ....... ... ... . iiiiinnnn. 1 11 1
5119266 GASKET,6V-B3 ........................... 1
6198187 GASKET SET, 8V-63 ....................... 1
5196061 GASKET SET,6V-B3 . ...................... 1
4.7045 - BAFFLE, OIL PAN
5141925 + BAFFLE, OIL PAN (WITH HOLE) .............. 1
5142841 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1.18" (7.1698) ....... 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ................ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .............. 2
+ OBSOLETE.
4.7080 . PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) .................. 212 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 26 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 6 3 MPC ENGINES

4.7000A OIL PAN

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 5 B 5 5 5 5
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|6|/3|6|4|6|5)|6|6|65|8|5
413{7|4|3|6|8;6 ? 8
2 0 3 o
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN {(CONT'D)
51165214 PLUG, 1/2"-14 HEX. SKT.{12.95560).......... 2 1121212212 ]|2]3
5178994 PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (MAGNETIC} ............... 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. SKT.(12.9550) ......... 1Tt vis3p1 11131121 1]2
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
61291867 * HOSE, #B X 21°L.(8.3830)................ 1
5121826 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8" P.T. (12.4090)...... 2
142289 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
142787 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
111316 ELBOW, 3/87-80 DEG. STREET (12.9390)...... 1
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE{12.9580) ............. 1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.85580) ................. 1
* STD. LENGTH, HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (4.8040) .................. 1
188627 BOLT, 3/8°-24X17 (12,8001 ............... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (128120} ................... 1
4.7112 - BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET(65379)....... ... ... ... ... 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 27 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

3

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

7B
78
78
78

78
7A
1A
TA
TA
7A

7A
7A
TA

4.7001 -

5144692
5196848
5196847
65146322
65147383
5146850
5148849
6147837
5143224
5140019
5148437
5148439
189700

4.7030 -

5116255
51162567
5118266
5119266
65143271
5196061
5196080
61968069

4.7080 -

5121182
5146309
611656214
5178994
8923313
5103187

+ PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED

ENGINES

4.7000A  OIL PAN

PAN, OIL

PAN, 3-63 STAMPED
PAN, 4-53 STAMPED
PAN, 3.53 STAMPED
PAN, 3-53 STAMPED
PAN, 253 STAMPED ......................
PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED

PAN, 6V.53 CAST
PAN, 4-53 CAST
PAN, 3-53 CAST ................ccuunen.,
BOLT, 6/167-18X1* (W/LW) (12.9001) ........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (W/LW)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4” (W/LW)
(12.9001}
+ OBSOLETE

GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET, 2-63
GASKET, 4-53
GASKET, 4-563
GASKET, 6V-63
GASKET, 3863 ..............cciiiiniinnns,
GASKET SET, 6v-53
GASKET SET, 4-53
GASKET SET, 3-53

PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN

PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.

PLUG, 1/4* PIPE (24015) . .................
PLUG, 1/2” SQ. RECESSED MAGNETIC
PLUG, 1/27-14 HEX. SKT. {12.95650)
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (MAGNETIC) ...............
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. SKT. {12.9550}
PLUG, 3/4"-14 HEX. SKT. (12.9550)

4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN

6129167
5121826
142767

* HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (8.3830) ................
FITTING, 1/2* HOSE, 3/8°P.T. (12.4090)
BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12.9570)

JAN., 1983 PAGE

24

20

16

22

N

28 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

22)22 20

22

24120

[y N




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

. .FIG ... NUMBER . ...

4.7100 -

111318
187396
112304

4.7101 -
5151188
186827
103321
117049

4.7112 -

5173022

4.7000A  OIL PAN

TUBE. OIL. PAN DRAIN
(CONT'D)

ELBOW, 3/8-90 DEG. STREET {12.9390)

COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE (12.9580)

PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (129550} ...........

* STD. LENGTH MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (48040} ............
BOLT, 3/8--24X1° {12.9001) .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}........
NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} .............
BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

BRACKET (6.5379) ..................

FEB., 1580

PAGE

29 OF

4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-—

—_ ek b

c ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

4.7000A OlL PAN

SEPT., 1883 PAGE

30 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

...................... TYPES ...... ... it
PART ] 8 (-] 8 ] 7
..FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3|6|a|6|5|6|6|6|a|6|8]6j0]|7
613 6l|a|6]9|8]|]7|9]|B|9]|1]|0
8 2 5 3 4 8 2
4.7001 - PAN, OIL
7A 5137298 PAN,BV-B3CAST ...............0cvvniiunnn 1
7B 5101730 PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED ..................... 1
7B 5103411 PAN, 4-63 STAMPED ...................... t
78 5106112 PAN, 4-63 STAMPED ...................... t
7B 6102667 PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED ..................... 1
7B 5104200 PAN, 4-53 STAMPED . ..................... 1
5108631 PAN, 3-63 STAMPED ...................... 1
7B 5107893 PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED ..................... 1
7A 8920639 PAN,3-B3CAST .......... ... i, 1
7B 8921223 PAN, 3-83 STAMPED ...................... 1
7B 8921222 PAN, 3.63 STAMPED ...................... 1
5107919 PAN,3-B3 ... ... ... . . i 1
7A 8922219 PAN, 453 CAST ............ ... .. ..0ou..t, 1
7A 8921162 PAN,3-63 CAST .............. ...t 1
7A 5148439 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8" (W/LwW) ............. 22
7A 5148437 BOLT, 6/16°-18 X 1" (W/LW) (2.3260) ........ 22|124)24]22|24|20]|22 2420|120
7A 5148438 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)
{2.3260) ....... ... .. ... i 18 16|20
179829 BOLT, 6/167-18 X 2 3/4" (12.8001} .......... 4
428444 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/4" {12.9001) ........... 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 4 8
4.7030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 51960861 GASKET SET,6V-63 . ...................... 1
7A 5119266 GASKET,BVB3 ................ciiiviinns. 1 1 1
7A 5116267 GASKET, 453 ........... ... ..l t{1 1 1
7A 651162686 GASKET, 3-B3 .................. ..., 1 1 1] 1 1
7A 5198060 GASKET, 453 ... ... ... o i, 2
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
7A 6121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) ... ............... 1 1 2
7A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12,8680} ................. 2
7B 5116214 PLUG, 1/2"-14 HEX, SKT.(12.9550) .......... 211})13}1 2 2121 1]1
7A 5148309 PLUG, 1/2” PIPE (MAGNETIC) ............... 1
7B 5146648 PLUG, 1/2°-14 HEX. SKT.(1.3162) ........... 2
7A 8923313 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE HEX. SKT. (12,9550} ........ 141 1{1 21512
78 5103187 PLUG, 3/8"-14 HEX, SKT.(12.9550) .......... 2
7A 5102982 PLUG, 3/4" 5Q. HD. PIPE {12.9550} .......... t 1
7A 5111798 PLUG, 1" PIPE(12.9550) ................... 111 371
7A 5178994 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. {(MAGNETIC} ........ 1
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
5129167 * HOSE, #8 X 21"L.(8.3830) ................ 1
111316 ELBOW, 3/8“-90 DEG. STREET
(1296900 . ... .. ... .................. 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8" P.T.
{(12.4090) ............................. 2
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1
8924159 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. {12.9570} ........ 1




DETROIT DIiESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OIL PAN

...................... TYPES .............. ...t
PART ] 8 6 6 6 7
LFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3|6|4|86]|6 6|68|8|6]9 0|7
6|3 E|4|6)|9|87|9 gj1]0
8 2 3 4 6 2
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
{CONT'D}
187396 COUPLING, 3/8” PIPE (12.858Q) ............. 1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) (BRASS) .......... 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

5151189 CLIF, 3/4" TUBE(4.8040) .................. 1
186827 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1° (12.8001) ................ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} .................... 1

4.7112 - BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET (5.5379) ..o, 1

4.7120 - COVER, OIL PAN

5133837 COVER{4.41B2) ..........................
5101377 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (W/SEAL) {5.2020)
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

NN —

4.7130 - GASKET, OIL PAN COVER
5124798  GASKET {4.4184)

SEPT., 1983 PAGE 31 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER . ...

78
78

78

7A

7A
7A

4.7001 -

8922717
8924115
8924883
8924884
8924706
8926385
5148437

4.7030 .

5119266
5116257
8924708

4.7045 -

5103053
5110137
179847
103321

4.7080

5102982
5116214
8923916
8923313
4450564

DIESEL

4.7000A OIL PAN

PAN, OIL

PAN, BVE3 STAMPED ............ccvvvn...
PAN, 853 ..o
PAN, 453 STAMPED ............ccoovun...
PAN, 453 STAMPED ...........cooovvue...
PAN, 6V53 STAMPED ... ..................
PAN, BVE3 STAMPED ...........covvunnnn..
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" (W/LW) {2.3260) .........

GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET, 8VEB3 ............. .. ... ..t
GASKET. 453 ....... .. ... .. .. ... ... ...,
GASKET, 6VB3 ... ...... ... .. .. ... ... ...

BAFFLE, OIL PAN

BAFFLE . ...... ... .. .. ... . i
SPACER, 13/32°X3/4"X1.46" (2.8807} .......
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

- PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN

PLUG, 3/4" 5Q. HD. PIPE (12.9550) ..........
PLUG, 1/2°-14 HEX. SKT. {12.9550) ....... ...
PLUG, 1/2*-14 HEX. SKT. {12.9550}
PLUG, 3/4"-14 HEX. SKT. (12.9550}
PLUG, 3/4*-16 DRAIN {9.1007)

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

7 7 7

2 21713

ol2)|7|2]9
8

2212412412422

MNNN =

22

32 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL

..FIG .

3

HHHH

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM
oaT SOTEI SEO FENRR
..NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ol1|9|1]o
0j9|1868|9]1
5 7
4.8001 - PIPE ASSY. BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. (PLAIN} INCLUDES PLUG IN
4.8001 AND FILTER IN 4.8060. A PIPE
ASSY. (WITH OIL FILLER) INCLUDES FILLER
CAP CHAIN IN 4.5030.
5116392 * PIPE ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (PLAIN} (5116384) ...... 1
5116393 * PIPE ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (PLAIN) (5116395) ...... 1
5121068  PIPE2,3.453 ... .....0.000vnirinenenennnn.. 1
5122668 + PIPE ASSY., 3.4-B3 (PLAIN) .................
5122669 + PIPE ASSY., 353 (PLAIN) ...................
5122561 -+ PIPE ASSY., 453 (PLAIN) ...................
6121067  PIPE, 2,3,483 ...........cooivunnmnnnnn.
5123337 + PIPEASSY, 4-53(PLAIN) ...................
5123338 + PIPEASSY, 353 (PLAIN} ...................
5160829  PLUG,7/8"CUP ............. et I ERE
179828 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/2" (12.9001) ........... 2212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)} ............. 222
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 5163918 PAD
AND (1) 5150829 PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.8005 - TUBE, HEAD TO BLOWER BREATHER
5122933 &TUBE 253 ................. e 1
5123901 & HOSE, 2|:53 {3/4"1.0.X1 1/16"0.D.X 1
1/2°0) 2
6122639 = Hog}z,z-ss (FORMED ELBOW) (4 1/2" L.,
BLDY e 1
5123540 = ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD 253 .......... .. 1
5123539 = ADAPTOR, BLOWER END PLATE 2.53 ......... 1
5186840 & CLAMP, 1 1/8° HOSE (12.9660) ............. 4
5186840 = CLAMP, 1 1/8" HOSE (12.9660) ............. 2
# FIG. 10C OF 1.0000.
& USED THRU 2D-459 NOT SERVICED:
USE ITEMS IDENTIFIED BY =.
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-460 THRU
2D-4009. NOT REQUIRED EFFECTIVE
WITH 2D-4010.
4.8010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER TUBE
5110828  PIPE, 3.453(DEV.L.253/4%) ............ ... 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 1 OF 4.8000A

ENGINES

N = -




DETROI'T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

...................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 2 2 2
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... ol1][9]1]o 0({2|22]3
ol9|se|l9|1]|lo]|8]o0O 2|03
5 7 9 8
4.8020 - GASKET BREATHER TUBE
BAB 5116391 GASKET,2,3,4-53 (1.5060) .................. 119 1111 1|1
4.8045 - BREATHER ASSY.
FOR COMPONENTS OF BREATHER ASSYS.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5110384  BREATHER ASSY.3,4-53 ................... 1
15653180  BREATHER,2,3,4-53 (FILLER CAP)
(12.6555) .. ... 1 1
5110392  STUD,WING ..o 1
5110393  GASKET,STUD ........oooooen, 1
5171344  WASHER, 5/16° (2.8830} .................. 1
4.8050 - BODY, BREATHER OR SEPARATOR
5110397 BODY, 3453 ... .. o0t 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" (12.8001} .......... .. 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2* {12.800%} ............ 2
5152148  WASHER, 3/8X9/16" SEAL (COPPER)
(2.8050) ...t 4
4.8057 - GASKET, BREATHER SHELL COVER
5179282  GASKET.3,4-53 (BETWEEN BREATHER
ASSY.AND BODY) ..........couuveoeoo.. 1
4.8060 - FILTER UNIT, BREATHER
BAB 5163918  ELEMENT 23453 ........ . ............... 114 1]
5104007  ELEMENT, 3-53 ... ... 0o, 10111 1
4.8070 - GASKET, BREATHER BODY OR
SEPARATOR
5130349  GASKET,3,4-63 (TO BLOCK) {1.1085) ......... 1
4.8175 - HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION
8C 5120022 +HOSE, 13/4° L. ... i, 1
8C 2337379  CLAMP, 1 1/6* HOSE (12.9660) ............. 2
+ STANDARD LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 2 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




g3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .......... ... ...,
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
..FIG ... NUMBER ......... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o{1|9|1]0}j2]012]2 3
0|9|el9|11]0]8Bj0O0|212]0]3
- 7 9 2

4.8183 - BRACKET. BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE
5184291 CLIP (1 1/4” TURE, 3/8° BOLT HOLE)

8.3820) ....... ... ... 1
51768400 BRACKET, TUBE. CLIP (4.8010) . ............. 1
181380 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4” (12.8001) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) .................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. . ........... 1
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (1298120} ................... 1

4.8185 - PLATE, BREATHER DEFLECTOR
5182508 PLATE.3.4-53

FEB., 1980 PAGE 3 OF 4.8000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ...l
PART 2 2 2
L FIG ... NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|2]|a 4 al2lsl2]s
3|3 3 a|ls|s|1]|5]9
4 o 8
4.8001 - PIPE. BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. (PLAIN) INCLUDES PLUG IN
4.8001 AND FILTER IN 4.8060. A PIPE
ASSY. (WITH OIL FILLER) INCLUDES
FILLER CAP CHAIN IN 4.5030.
§126254 * PIPE ASSY.2,3,4-53 (A ENGINE)} {PLAIN)
(S126578}. . ......... ... ........... 1
5125255 * PIPE ASSY.2,3.4-53 (C ENGINE) (PLAIN)
(B1266719). . ... ... ... ... ..c.coounn.. 1
5126516  PIPE ASSY.2,3.4-53 (WITH OIL FILLER
TUBE) .o oesirie s 1
5126517  PIPE ASSY.2.3,4'53(WITH OIL FILLER
TUBE) .« @\ oeeeieernen e 1
§128830 -+ PIPE, 453 ... ... ... ... ... 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8~ (12.9001) .. ......... 227242
186619 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8° (12.9001)............ 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8--24X17 {12.8001) ............... 1
5152148  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (2.4050) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) . ............. 2
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 {12.8120) ................... 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 5163918.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.8010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE
5127868  PIPE, 3, 4.53 (DEV. L. 31.687) (4.8001) ........ 1
5128015 -+ PIPE, 6V53 (DEV. L. 9.24") (4.8001) ... ... ..., 1
8cC 5129063  PIPE. 6V53 DEV. L. 14.20) (4.8001) ... ...... 1
6128822 + PIPE4-S3(DEV. L 197) ... .. .........0voon 1
8¢ 5129000  PIPE,6VS3 (DEV. L 20.60%) ... ............ 1
5129564 -+ PIPE, UPPER 4-53 (DEV. L. 27.787) ... ... . ... 1|
5129563 + PIPE, LOWER 4.53 (DEV. L. 14.75")
4.8001) ... ...... .. ... 1 [
+ OBSOLETE
4.8020 - GASKET. BREATHER TUBE
8AB 5116391  GASKET,2,3,4-53(1.5080) .............. ... 1]
5156319  GASKET.4:53 (5.5610) .................... 1
4.8025 - BAFFLE, BREATHER
5128809 * BAFFLE, 453 ............................ 1
5128810 = COVER 4.53 ................ ... 1
5128811 * SUPPORT, 4.53 .......... ... ... ... 1
106284 BOLT, 3/8°-24X5/8" (12.9001} ....... .. ... 1
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 4 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... i
PART 2 2 2 2 2
_FIG.. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alz213 4l2|a|2|5l2]|8
3|13|5(3 4| 8;65|1|5]9
4 7 0 8
4.8026 - BAFFLE, BREATHER
i {CONT'D)
5152148  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER {2.4050) ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . ............. 1
* OBSOLETE.
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
8c 5127859 CUP, 1" TUBE ... 1
8C 5167702 CUP, 1*TUBE ... oo, 111 1
8C 5177001 CLIP, 7/8” TUBE(B.3801) ... c.....ovuvun... 1
8C 5174091 CLIP, T/8% . 1
5155684 CLIP, 1" SPECIAL (4.1570) ................. 2] 2
5196119 SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 7/8" 0.D. X 3/8"
L 34001} ...ttt e 1
5175706 SPACER, 13/32° 1.D. X 7/8" 0.D. X 1° L
(B.3B2B) .. .ove it 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.900%) ............ 1)1
179824 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4° {12.9001)........... 1
179837 8OLT, 3/8°-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4- (12.9001) ............. i ]
179867 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1° (12.8001) ............... 1
120393 WASHER, /168 (12.9190) ................. _ t]1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ t{1
103321 LOCKXWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) ... ........... 1 111]1
103322 LOCXWASHER, 7/187 (12.9200) ............ 1
120378 NUT, 5/167-18 (12.9120) ... ... ... ]
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (12.9120) ... oo\ venannnnins )
4.8042 . SUPPORT, BREATHER TUBE CLIP
51768486 BRACKET (7.4013) . ... ..ot 1
5129765 + BRACKET(UPPERTUBE} ................... 1] 1
5129753 BRACKET (LOWERTUBE) ... ................ 1
5129752 BRACKET (LOWERTUBE} ................... 1
123436 BOLT, 1/4".28X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
120392 WASHER. 1/6” (12.9190) .................. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200} . ............. 1
121902 NUT, 174728 {12.9120) .......covvuvnnni.. 1
+ QBSOLETE
4.8080 - FILTER UNIT, BREATHER OIL SEPARATOR
8AB 5183918 ELEMENT.2,3.453 ..o, 1]
8c 5119481 ELEMENT, V53 .. . ..o 1
5104007 ELEMENT ..ot 11
FEB., 1980 PAGE § OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

8cC
8C

8C
8C
8c
8C

4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

48175 - HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION

5118149
5118149
65129064
5118149
5169721
5129761
5186840
272857

111609

+HOSE, 1" 1.D. X 5" L. (4.1642) ..............
+ HOSE 1" 1D. X 2" L. {4.1642) ..............
+HOSE, 7/8” 10. X 2" L. (4.8001}.............
+HOSE, 1" 1.D. X 2 1/2" L. {4.1642) .. ...... ...
+ HOSE, 7/8” 1.D. X 1 3/4” L. {6.2165) .........
HOSE, 1* {.D. (FORMED ELBOW} .............
CLAMP, 1 1/2* HOSE (12.9660) .............
CLAMP, 1” HOSE, SPRING TYPE
(12.9660) ... .....oomeannnnnnnn,
CLAMP, 1 3/16" HOSE {12.9660) ............
+ STANDARD LENGTH HOSE CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.

JAN., 1983 PAGE

2 2
3123
3[3]|5
4
6 OF

4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. oot
PART 2 2 2
_FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... el27 7l 217] 28 9|2
4|60 7 7{9]|8 9{b6| 9
8 ]
4.8001 - PIPE, BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN 4.8001
AND FILTER IN 4.8060.
8A 6129309 * PIPE ASSY., 2,353 (5129518) .............. 1
BA 5129883 * PIPE ASSY. 253 (5129672)................ 1
8A 5116392 * PIPE ASSY. 253 (5116384)................ 1
BAB 5150829  PLUG (7/8" CUP) . ........ ... . 1]
8AB 179828 BOLT, 5/16-18X2 1/2" (12.8001) ... .. ... 2{2]2
BAB 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ...... .. ... 2|22
* NOT SERVICED USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 5150829
PLUG AND {1) 5163918 FILTER.
4.8010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE
5129236  PIPE, 6V53 (11.70° DEV.L) ................ 1
5129564 - PIPE, UPPER 3-53 (DEV. L. 27.75%) ... ... .... 1|1
5129662 -+ PIPE LOWER 3.53 (DEV. L 17°) ............. 1|1
5108409  PIPE 4-53 (DEV. L. 41.38%) (4.8001} ... ... ... 1
5184798  PIPE 4-53 (DEV. L. 19 1/2%) ..._.. ... ... . 1
5127858  PIPE. 3,463 (DEV. L. 31.68") (4.8001) ... ..... 1
3818887 @ PIPE, BVE3 ... ... .o\, !
3818954 @PIPE 3,483 .............. ... ... 1
# 5162962  PIPE, 6V53 (DEV. L. 18.50%) (4.8001) ... ...... 1
@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
# FIG. 10G OF 1.0000.
+ OBSOLETE
4.8020 - GASKET. BREATHER TUBE
8A8 5116391  GASKET, 2,3.4-53 (1.5060) .. . .............. 1{1]1
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
8¢ 5156664  CLIP, 1" TUBE (4.1570) .. .................. 1 2|2 2
5174091  CLIP, 7/8" .. ... ...ooononnn 0 1
# 5157702  CLIP. 1" TUBE .. .. ... ... .. .. ...l 3 1 1]
5168435  SPACER, 1/4" X 7/16° (4.8001) ... ... ... ... 1
179816 BOLT. 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.9001) ..... ... .. 11 2
180082 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4" (12.9001) .. ... ... ... 1
179838 BOLT. 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.9001) ......... ... 1 1
179839 BOLT. 3/87-16 X 17 (12.9001) ....... . . ... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 3/8" (12.900%) .. ... ... ... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.9001) ... ... ... ... 11
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) . ... ..... ... .. 1] 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9150) ........... .. ... 1 t
FEB., 1981 PAGE 7 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS COHPOHA'i'ION




